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¥re Fduard Schetdt, Spectal Agent tn C’hargc.r" .

of our Lew York Office, has brought to my attentiom .. &
your letter dated April 24, 1951, and the resolution
pcssed by ihe Catholic tar Feterans, Lepartnent of -

kex York, at the recent gnnisl State Convention held
tn Auburn, Few Yorke . - .. _w‘. .
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Al of us tn the' I‘BI are most cppnctattvc ,
Jor the action taken by your organtzation and I know -=;
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tnvestigation of these Smportant cases were parttcularly v7
gratt,fted to Jeorn of thias reaalutton. SRS
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ME: KIICKSRYOCKTR VILLAGE
SECURITY MATTZR - C -
_ Reforence is made to memorandum of ASAC WHELAN dated - -~ =~ . :-’»‘"L_
'__‘11/26/51 requeot:m{' than an Arent from Section 6 interview r. AARON' ?:.--,--‘f;..‘;f:{'-';,-l:;v -
" RABLIOYITZ, President of Fred P. French Co., 51 Sth Avemm, "NYC which .
' -eorporatlon operates Knickerbocker village. ' - .- TR - LA aayt:ru,;ggys,uuh
LR
V'r. RABLOITZ was intervicwed on 5/2/51 ot which time ¥ < i 7

2ITHATD YUY, Yanaper of knickerbocker Villace was also present. lxre . S
..,.LI 10,172 advised that there were a great many tenants in Knickerbocker : -
. Villare who were either Cowrmunists, am?pecued Cormmmists or Communist -

syrpathizers. lle advised that he ranted to cooperate in every way possible - . - P
with the rBI in arv investigation be:mg conducted. It is to be noted ’ iy
that Mr. RABINOVITZ was & member of the Federal Grand Jury which m}iea’bedm'[u«éa/
. Abraham Brothran and is very much avare of Commnist activities. He a.lso A S
advised that he folt that the possibility exicted that other persoms . %'+
friendly with ROSENBE2G or in the conspiracy with  ROSENBIRG were still living Y
An the project.

ve va
-

v'( I

Ur. YU 2AY furnished a 1ist of persons whom he considered
to be "provable" "quastionahle" "alwost certain® and “positive™ members of
the Communist Farty. KFr. WUGRAY stated that this 1ist was composed by members
of his ofiice staff rather hurriedly and that he would revise this list
civins first namcs and the names of sponsors ané furnish this revised list
to this office, .

ce: WY 65-153L5
" 100-50756

JPLIATK
100~
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1m0 Y R 2y
Yi{ 100- A » R
Lr. ¥IDPAY also stated that the noewspaper entitled . :

#¥nickerbocker Village News" published by, the Knickerbocker Village Tenanis ;'f’f\,";,
Association consistently carried articles and columns which followed: =L NIYE L T
the party line. iec advised that lrs. DOROTII -FiRCATCH, associate editor igi.wf;,; . -
of this paper for scveral ycars had regigned and complained {o hinm about RARFO R A
1hwe actions ¢l the ncwopaper. OShe adviged that che had prepared an '
editorial concerning the sentencing of JULIUS and CTIL RCSEIUERG for tho
Loril 6, 1951 4ssue which editorial had boen deleted, Yr. URRAY

expressed the opinicon that lirs. FURGATCH could possibly be & source of‘ )

e yrywrstl

information for Commmnist activities in the project. e C e
e : . : : : . . L R LAER Par 7w M e . .
e S 7 . ' - : ’ :,‘h . N -

o » )Mr. RABIIOTITZ made available a copy of the Knickerbocker et

‘ News for November 15, 1946 containing a colunn entitled, “From & Village .. .~ s <inu g
“Window" by the Rev. Eliot White in vhich White admitted that he and his™ =y
wife joined the Conmunist larty in 1943, Mr. RABINOYITZ descrived V¥hite ag it - L o
an unfrocksd minister who consistently followed a pro-Conmunist line Cat
in all hic writings. The indices reflect that White is the subject of
100-58756. . : :

S P
N T

.
. .
v e e mmne et i VPP WS o

i : Yr. RADINOUITZ also furnished & letter he had received from... “TERETL
.. . ALFRED JANES GREINHALGH, »oom 1817, 150 Broadway, NYC who 45 & tenant v % i U

~~ - " 4n the projects ILr. GRUZNHALGH enclosed a copy of a letter he had sent'to H ‘;':gu -4?-;‘.." ;

. the editors of ihe Knickerbocker Newe criticising the paper's pro-Communist et

leanings. XNr. BABINGTITZ furniched the letter to the writer and he-was S
 gdvised it would be returned to Mr. YURAY. '

™~ ravised 145t will be fwmiished te fection 12 when received
from lr. JUWAY.

It ic recomended that the mimes an the revised list be checked
through tac imdices of 4z Jiew Iork 0:-fice and taatb concideration be given
to intorviewing rs. FUIRATCH and It CITamALG. It is recc:mended that if

* any information relativc to case Iiles Ye located on aryy ol the pcrsons
14sted that Lr. DUIRAT be interviewed for all information he mirht have
- -yrelating to this person. :
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Tbo onoloaed Resolution was unanimous]y ﬁopteg’/f ‘i'{e ﬁg\ﬁear Apru Meethg of
the Board of Manssers of the Few York Cha;pter, Sons of the Amerioan Revolution, :
- beld Thursday, April 12, 1951, in the Fesdquartiers Office of the Chapter, Roca
. 305 of the Sub-Treusury Building, looated at tbe oornar of Hall and Nassau 5w
Strsats, ¥ew York City. -

‘l'

“ in adopting this Reeolution, tho New !ork Chaptar, SQns of the Amerio&n Revolu- g

- t3on, takes this moans to ocomnend your prosecution of the atom bomb spies and :-
Yo reoognize the hard work and sacrifice on your part and the part of your u'aaff
"4n obtaining the evidence thal sentenced two sples to the eleotric ohair-and -~
..2nother to prison for thirty years, Such virgous law enforcement sets an eu:amplo
~ for Federal attornoys and other mgencies of the governnant to follov 1n these
times of grave t}n'eats to our n&tional lequrity. - Ve n S e
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It ia l;y privﬂoge and pleasure, a8 Seofothry of the New l’ork Chapter, S. A. R. St
. 40 courmnicate this Resolution ani to send Coples to Ma»srz. Irving B. Saypol,
Roy )4. Cohn, Wles J. L&ne a.nd Bdward Soheﬁdt. L " :

A
SRR

| cord:ally yourn,

-&‘5 rdvie )
cazdné‘tﬁo_m

L suwcnta.‘t NC.astSDEXED..
| strauizen (O e 1 =
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" Majos Arexaxors Hamnyon .m"._ o FEDERA[ HAM. MEMOR!M C Gt Evc:sr MK hour.x*l -,
Gaxoxra Owpow = ° o0 2l us mNE STREET 1 % " Dn YouwSS Howox. o
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UHEREAS, Por xOTe th&n twenty yma thmsamda of Communist lpies wking 2
under the direction of Soviet agents in thie ecountry have obtaired -

- through $1legal means military sm\ets vit&l to the mtional defenee of
~the Unitod States; amd - : : ;

VHFREAS, Rafus2l of the Administrat on and the State Department to arreat
and puniah a majority of thare opie has permitted the alien espiomgo
networks to flourishy o.nd ‘. 3
S I WHEREAS, Occasional l4ight cantenoea inoluding tho five year prison tem v
“.7  for the two perjurers Alger Fiss ard William Remington, and lack of atrong i
espionage laws have made thia ration's cc«mter-spy !’orces a laugm.ng

stock of the enery agontq o S i

wou, THERRFORE, BE IT °
- RESOLVED, ‘l’hat tbe Few 'Iork Che,ptor, Sona of the American Revolution,
oomend I"ederal Judge Irving R, Ka for his ocoursge and patriotiam .
Ia{nd Judioial wiadom 1n uposh:g the S.mm penalty upon Julius and Bthol;
osenberg; R S St : ;

.

_ IBSOLV'ED That tho New York c ter, Sons of tbe Awrioen Revolution,
urge other nembers of the judiciary to follow the example of Judge Kaufman
whose aotion bas served notice to Stalin's £ifth oolumn that treason will
be answered vith f.ha full pover of ohr law euforoement aystem. “ ,, =
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607 United States Court House
Foley Square -
Neu Ybrk 7, I. !.‘!;';f"‘
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MrX Gardner Osborn ‘
Secretary, New York Chapter
Sons \of the American Revolution

-t

- Federal Hall nemona: R
=15 Pine Street- e e e TR T o

W . - L

New York. 5). .ﬁ. Y.

Dear Mr} Osborn:

This will acknowledge receipt T e
of your letter of May'l0, 1951, to United ... % -: ;if‘QgI%
States District Judge Irving R. Kaufwan, to-" f:~f £
“gether with copy.of the resolution adopted dby : I%.
.the New York chapter or the SOhB of. the Amerlcan.w., ~5¢Qz%&
Revolution. - _ ) e ‘Tszfjf

LI . ‘eew PR . :‘ A i

I I Y A RS
.« . : S e, &

Your interest in forwarding this 3
wmaterlal to me 1is apprieciated.




L €AC, BUFFALO o JMay 15, 1951
e T TUS ROSENGIRG

T el - DSPTONAGE = R
, (Urfile 65-2000)

. ‘Reurlet 1/19/51 which forwardes to New York forms .. = -
#10 to 36 inclusive of Jello Boxes. :

7 -

"_,:*_‘.&,, - ,,!:,-.':.‘,i,. AP OR R in e’ ‘V‘&

-

Pursuant to Buffals rejuest, these "J‘e,.llé'ﬁrboxés' ‘areibeing’
.Joturned herewith for delivery todKARL G, BRIERLY, ‘Supt. -of Carton
Fenufacturing, General Foods Corp. ,\ Leroy, New YorKe. .opii: dvip
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ey i - .
A New York, New York
uay 18t.h, 1951 -
MEND - e e T ,
REs N OR HDMAN eomwm .
ERML SECURITY = B \__ = ‘.r\'
JEROME EUGENE TARTAKOW (cOnl’idential Informant - T-l) a fellaw ?" "' "'h
4nmate of JULIUS ROSENBERG at Federal House of Detention advised that " .- h

- “ROGENBERG and ABRAHAM BROTHMAN are planning to publish a news letter ontitlod ” “ g;{
.. "RETORT" ¢o be used.as & counter-propaganda to the trials of BROTHMAN, ..., Cs
ROSENBERG, and REMINGTON. The news letter 1s to be printed and’-p\bliuhod ‘v
in a completely clandestine manner and seven persons located in New York .
City, Detroit, Chicago, and San Francisco are to compose the national body
of the organization. TARTAKOW is to wmimeograph the newsletter and peraom.l]y
deliver the copies to these seven peraons for wmailing. TARTAKOW has -
" advised that one of these persons is a HERMAN or HYMAN GOLDFARB residing 1n
New York City but emqloyed 1n a chemidal plant ut Port Jervu, Jblew Iork.
',- , " . ,.... n 3t ‘\/\ -::

: ‘l‘he ‘resident agent at ?prt Jervis is reques‘bed to check with e S0
chemical planti located in that town obtain whatever identifying dats ™ 3,7 X r”' !
available concerning GOLDFARB. TARTAKOW'S name is to be kept confidéntial. L RaAxnT

.&

e
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“WILLIAM DANZIGER

,5.;.@ FEDERAL BUREAU OF !NVESTIGATION
' - NEW YORK @neglg'g”é ‘7 :
/11751 %{Zggo’eﬁ?{”i R?HZ?L;S P. SILVSRTHORN

A

ESPIONAGE - R;
INT=RFAL S?CURITY ACT :

: . | oF 1950

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

}RWILLIAM DAKZIGER, during @& pre-triel . .
interview on 3/2/51 prior to DANZIGER'S
being used as & Government witness in -
the ROSENSERG-SOBELL espionage trial,
edmitted that he met JULIUS ROS?NBERG
in May end July of 1950, DANZIGER
claims these meetings were in connection -
with having subcontracting work done by
Pitt Machine Products Co., Inc,, for the
Academy Electriccl Products Corp., where _
DANZICER is emploveds, DANZIGER testified
as a Government witness in instant trial
on 3/16/51. Informant subsequently advised
that DANZIGER visited JULIUS ROSENBERG!S
ghop, Pitt ijadchine Products, on two
occasions, On first visit D&hZIGER tolad
ROSENBERG that he (DANZIGER) had to quit .

: his job with the Government because the
- FBI was investizating him, On the second, -
- DABKZIZER told ROSEKBERG that SOBELL

wanted word ih Mexico &s to where to go and

vhat to do. ROSZNBERG told DANZICER there -

was nothing heé could do for SOBELL at :
that time and at thet distance, Informent
indicated tha% DARZIGER had complete

* s p———

knowledce of ‘'whet was going one ROSENBERG
warned DANZIG%R it wes dengerous for him

R - to visit ROSEHB“R’ et his shop Photostatic
i gioye docu&ongf gAN gaiigned while.
. men ershi f sgt' or h. '
e BT = P o comorwnm o nes v -
¢s | ss347 | /2/63]. 0 :
7 Bure&u‘?iBT"1632)(?ncs. 1) oo » .p' R
.. - (1~ 6555823 ) s T
’ (1 - 101-2}1 S g
% - Xg;hingfon Field (65~555B) = . Y R
1 .
ay ? opzes cont'qd) _ ] .

; ROPERTY OF FBI—This confidential report and its contents are foaned to you by the FBI and are not to be
_ distributed outside of agency to which foaned, .

; R
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TETAILS? ' —_ o ?

"

INTERVIEW OF DANZIGER ON MARCH 2, 1951 -

WILLI:M DANZIGER was quostioned Quring a
pre~trial interview by United States Attorney IRVING H,

SAYPOL, Assistant United State Attorneys ROY ¥, COHN, s
MYLES J. L.KE, JAMES B. KILSKS iER, ond SAS JOHN A, ;
H/RRIFGTON and WILLI.M F. ORTON, JR., in the presence S
of D.NZIGER'S attorney, MORRIS EHRLICH. In:cmuch as : ) t

D.NZIGZR was to be uscd 2s a Government witness in the ,
ROSCNBERG=-SOBELL espioncge trial, the purpose of this

interview was to determine what DiNZIGER would testify i
to for the Government, ‘

. WILLIAM DANZIGER repected in substance the 2‘
information previously given to Bureau egentse It 4s _ :
noted thet a signed statement was taken from D.NZIGER }
regarding his activities with MaRTON SOBELL on . t
October 25, 1950, by Burcau agents.

D.NZIGER at this time ndded the inform:ztion
that in May, 1950, he told MORTOK SOBELL thet he hed
some machine work that had to be done in connection
with his business, the Jicademy Electrical Products
Corporation, SOBELL told DANZIGER that ROSENBERG
through the Pitt Machinc Products Company, Inc., d4id
subcontracting works D.NZIGER stated he went to the |,
Pitt Machine Products Compzny, Inc., to contact :
ROSENBLCRG rcgarding this subcontracting works However,

R R e IR T

P v s v 42

; Coples Cont'd _
1 ~ Albuguerque (info,) 1l -~ San Francisco {(info.)

< - :
. % e
i . . H

1 « Boston (info,) 1 - Yewark (info.)

'l « Buffalo (info.) .1 ~ New Baven {info,)
1l « Cleveland {(info,)

b |

{1 - 100-3715

\ - Philndelphie (info,) ‘
- Los Angeles (info,) ,{53 (i)- Few York (1 - 65-153&88
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ROSENBERG was_not there, DINZIGER wns advised at
Pitt Fachine Products Company, Inc.,, that ROSENBERG
could be rocached at a~stamp14g machine company.

DANZIGER stated he went to this company and
met ROSENBERG there, DANZIGER was very vague and
evasive regarding this stampihg machine company and he
could not recall the namc or address of the companye

ANZIGER stated he talked cbout giving ROSENBERG some
work, but cventunlly the subcontracting work was given
elsowhere and not to ROSENBERG.

§

ANZICER statcd that in the c¢arly part of
July, 1950, he was in Manhatten near Broome Strcet at
about threo o'cloek in the afternoon to attend the
funcral of MORRIS ALSCHER, who was the brother of
M/ X CLITCHZR. DLNZIGCR adviscd that since thc funoral
parlor was only a short distamcoc from the Pitt Machine
Products Company, ho stopped in.to sec JULIUS ROSENBERG.
D.NZIGER stated he only stayed a short time with
ROSENBERG and thot they discussed the subcontracting
work thet hod to bc donc for the Academy Electriceal
Corporation, D.NZIGER wondorad $f ROSEINBIRG was in @
position to accopt somce ROSENBERG informed D..NZIGER
thet ho would be unable to handle eny additionel work

- as his shop wzs completoly tiod upe D.NZIGECR advised

that after he discusscd his businoss with ROSENBERG,

he left the Pitt kochine Produects Company and went to

the funorcl of MORRIS ALSCHER. DANZIGER indicated he
has not scon JULIUS ROSIINBERG sincc that dato,

D.NZIGER was closcly questioned as to why
ho had not told this information to thoc agents prior
to this timec, DANZIGER statod that when he was
questioned proviously he did not roeall thoso incidentse

It 18 to be noted that D.iNZIGZR, whon
infticlly $ntcrvicwod on Jaugust 28, 1950, by Burcou

egents and on ecch interview by Burcau egents thereaftor,

was spocificelly quostionod recgarding his kmowledgo of or

-3-




e

Y 65-15396

his contacts with JULIUS ROSENBERG. 1In ocach instanco

D.NZIGCR omphatically claimed that he tould not recall seeing -

JULIUS ROSENBERG since they %ruduated from tho Colloge
of tho City of Kow York togcther in 1938,. :

DANZIGER also statod that since his memory
had now been refroshed, ho nlso vocslled thet he cithor .
saw or hcard thet JULIUS ROSB&BEBG was in Washington,
D. C., somc timc during the poriod 1939-1941, .-

L3 has been pointod out previously, MORRIS
EHRLICH, subjoct's attorncy, wes present during this
interviow and, ot the conclusion of the interview, he
askod if the United Stotos Littorney would want DANZIGER
present cgain for cross-cxamination purposcs beforo -
the start of the ROSENBERG-SOBELL cspionage tricle -
EHRLICH was adviscd that beforc hc would be given o
trial cross-cxamination again, it would be nocessary
for DINZIGER to deeide to coms back 2nd toll the agents
of tho FBI tho ontiroc £nd truthful story as hc know
it. .is thoy left, Mr, EHRLICH stated he would confer

‘with DLNZIGER and would eall Burcau egonts for enothor

intcrviow if DANZIGER gave him additional $nformation
concerning his activitics in this mattor, , .-

It should bo notod at this point fhat .
JULIUS and ETHEL ROSCNBLRG and MORTON SOBELL woro found
guilty of conspiracy to commit espionage by & jury in the
Southern District o% New York on larch 29, 1951, On
4pril S, 1951, JULIUS end ETHEL ROSENBERG were sontoncod
to death, MMORTON SOBELL wos sontcncod to thirty yoars, .

TESTIMONY OF SUBJECT IN ROSENBERG=-SOBELL
ESPIONAGE TRIAL .

WILLIAM D.NZIGER testifiod &s o Govornmont

witness in tho JULIUS and ETHEL ROSCNBERG-SOBELL

espioncge trial in the Southorn District of Now York
on March 16, 1951, :
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DANZIGER was lod in diroct cxamination by
Confidentiesl fLssistant to the United Stotes Attornoy
ROY N, COHY, Southorn District of Now York. D.NZIGER
tostified ho was grnductod from the College of the
City of Hew York fn Junc, 1938, He knows MORTON SOBELL,
having ettcnded both high school and college with him,
He mot JULIUS ROSZEBERG et tho College of the City of
Now York (CCNY), but had more froquent contocts with
SOBELL thon with JULIUS ROSENBERG at CCNY,

After graduation, DANZIGER worked at the

Burcou of Ordnance, as did SOBELL, aftcr DANZIGER loft

the Burecu of Ordncnee, he corresponded with SOBELL,
In March, 1950, D.NZIGER rcturncd to New Yorke He
rosumcd his acquaintcnce with SOBSLL end visitod him

dn Flushing, New York, DiNZIGER tostified that ho waa

employoed in Now York at the scipdomy Eloctricel Products
Corporation. In Moy, 1950, DANZIGER t01d SOBELL about _
his employment and the typc of business it wos, that is,
designing oloctriccl products, SOBELL montioncd to
D.NZIGER thot ROSCNBZRG was 4n tho machine shop busincss,
DINZIGER pointcd out that he hag not scon ROSENBERG since
college, DAMZIGEIR testifiod that for business purposes
hc asked SOBELL for ROSCNBERG'S business address and
roceived it, ‘

In tho latter part of May, 1950, D.NZIGER

- wont to ROSENBERG'S placo of busincas to soc him, but

ROSENBERG was not thore at that timo, D.NZIGER

succoodod in contacting ROSENBERG away from ROSENBERG!S
Placo of busincss.on this occons one, Hec also saw
ROSENBLCRG in July, 1950, at ROSENBIRG!S place of busincss,
D.NZIGER testifiod this was & dbricf visit and that ho

had come merely to soo JULIUS' shop focilitics, JULIUS
told DINZIGZR at this timo that ho could not accopt

work for somc months and that DANZIGER should contact

him at some lcter date,

* sbout Junc 20, 1950, DINZIGTR testiffod that
ho tclophoned S8OBELL et tho latter's home and askod to
borrow an olectric drill, SOBZLL eaid ho wes loaving
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for @ vacation in Moxico and thot if DANZIGER winted
2 drill he would have to come¢ and gct it right cveye.
D.NZIGCR went to SOBCLL!S home, Thore hc saw MOITON
tnd HSLCON SOBZILL and HILEN'S sister, EDITH LiVITOV.

DKZIGCR testified that packing was in progress amd

that vaolises weroc standing cbcut, SOBRLL'S cor was - L
in the drivewey with the trunk open end there woro R
valisos in the cor, T

D/JZIGER testified that SOBELL told him te
was Tlying to kexico City for o vacetion, DINZIGER
left aftor o stay of about ten minutes,

DiFZIGER continucd his tcstimony stating
that cbout one week later he roceivod a lettor from
SOBELL postmcrked Mcxico City and addressed to D.NZIGER
at D.NZIGZR'S place of busincss, the .cedemy Electrical
Products Corporation. The roturn address on tho envelopo
was M. SOWELL, strcet acddress not rocalied, in Moxico
City. DLNZIGER admitted hc nuvor kmow SOBZLL to uso
the name SOWELL, The onvelopc conteincd & lottor to < -

D.XZIGER and scverel onclosuros,

D.NZIGER testifiod

thet his lottor was social in naturce

Theroc was also

a note which said, "Plcuse forwerd the enclosurcs and
I'11 oxplain to you whon I gct backe" There wore two
enclosurcs; ono was to EDITH LEVITOV; thoe othor wes a
- notc to SOBCLL'S parents, '

. D.NZIGER testifiocd he placed tho lettcr to

, EDITH LEVITOV in an cnvelope and meiled it to hor at an

| address in Vashington, D, C. D/NZIGZR furthor tostifiod

v he was clso diroctod to give M/X P.STERNLE & noto to -

N the offoct that SOBELL could bo roachod es MM, SOWELL"

& ’ at o particular address in Mexico City, DANZIGER .

. tostificd that PLSTERN/K was o rcleotive of SOBELL end L

| that ho dolivorcd the notc containing SOBZLL'S othor e

[ nams end address to PUSTIRNAK, NDNZIGER rcpliod to B
SOBCLL'S lotter by writing to the addross in Moxico .-

City undor tho namo "M, SOWELL." -

-
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D.NZIGER further testificd that about two
wocks after he roccived the first letter he rcceived -
anothor lotter from SOBELL at his plecc of busincsse
This letter came about the milddle of July, 1950, The
letter was nlso postmorked Fexico City. It hcd MORTON

- SOBLLL'S handwriting on the envclope, The return
eddress on the envelope wes cithor M. OR MORTY LEVITOV
at a Cordova or Cordoba address in Mexico Citys

D.NZIGER testificd that this envelope contained
another social lotter for DLNZIGER end an enclosure
for CDITH LEVITOV and a notec to forward it to EDITH
LEVITOV., Tho note scid that SOBZLL. would explain leter,
D.N2IGZR did forwerd the onclosurc to EDITH LLUVITOV.
D.FZIGER testificd that he has not heard from MORTON -
SOBLLL on any subscquent occasion,

It should be noted that the dcfcnse attorneys
doclincd to cross-oxamine WILLL:M DANZIGER.

#DDITION.L INFORM..TION FURNISHED CONCERNING -
MECTINGS BETWELN JULIUS ROSENZERG AND DaUNZIGER

Confidoenticl Informent T-1l, of unknown )
rcliability, but who hes furnished information concorning
JULIUS ROSZNMBERG in the pest, cdvisod thot ROSENBERG
mentioncd that WILLIAM DANZIGER cnme $o ROSENBERG!S
shop, tho Pitt Mochine Products Company, Inc., on two
difforont occasionse The informant was unablo to
furnish the dates or the cpproximate timc of these
visits, Howcver, the informunE indicatod thct on the
first visit D.NZIGECR told ROSENBERG he had quit his job
;ith the Govermmont becausc tho ¥BI was investigoting
NliNe . RS

' On tho seccond visit, DiANZIGER informod
ROSZNBERG thet SOBZLL wanted word in Moxico as to
where to go and what to do, ROSINBERG intimzated that
D..NZIGLR had eomplcte knowledgc of whet wes going on
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- bocauso ROSENBERG statod to DANZIGER that therc was
nothing he could do for MORTON SOBELL at thut time and

~ at that distance, ROSENBZRG also told DARZIGER at
"this timc that 4t was dangerous for DiIHZIGER to como
to the shop and that ho should not call there sgein,
iROSENBERG described DANZICGER as a "right guy" and

Concorning DANZIGER'S testinony at tho
ROSENBERG—SOBELL ¢spionage trial, it shoulgd be pointod
out that on theo initiel 1ntcrv#OW'of WILLIAM DiNZIGER
by Burcau agonts, DANZIGZR ato«drastly denied that
SOBZLL in his letters from Moxiz; had eéver requcsted
{ y o It should.also bo

It was DANZIGERIS recollection that he had not soen
ROSCN¥BZRG since collcgn days, D RZIGER roeslload

moeting ROSENBERG at the prostrial interviow on
March 2, 1953, '

INFORM..TION FURHISHED BY CCcNY
GR/\DU..TES CONCERNING D.NZIGER

Incsmuch as JULIUS ROSZKBERG, MORTON SOBELL,

- WILLIM DANZIGZR, as well as othor individuals involvod
in instent investigetion 211 were graduatcs of tho

- Sollogo of the City of Now York (0ory) during tho
poriod 1938-1939, humorous graduates of CCNY for this
Period wore interviewed in an cffort to dectormine whethep
they had boon contactod by ROSTNBERG or SOBELL for any
purpose whatsocvor, Thero aro sot out hereinafter tho
results of theso intorviows,
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ABE FEIERING. 1479 Macomb's Road, Bronx,
New York, was interviewed by SA MARTIN F. CAREY at
his place of employment, the Electronics Depertment,
Bullding 77, Brooklyn Navy Yard, At this time certain
pictures were shown to him, Of the group he recognized.
the pictures of SOBELL, WILLIAM FKUTTERPERL, WILLIAM -
DANZIGER, and MAX ELITCHER, He stated he had known '
these four at CCNY., He stated that he Mmew a1l of them
with the exception of SOBELL as being pro~Communist,
He assumed that all of the four Imew each other since
they were all members of the same class, However, in
this regerd, he did not know specificelly of any closer
friendship existing between any of the group.

. FEDERING eai1d he was not teo friendly with
any of these four and state; that the one he Imew best
was WILLIAM DANZIGER, Beyond knowing DANZIGER as he
knew the others, that is, as mcmbers of his class, he
~also head the opportunity on several oceasions to walk
to the subway after class with DAKZIGER, This was the
extent of additional friondship with DANZIGER. He '
stated that after grzduation from CCNY, he hed only
seen DANZIGER ond none of thé othor three, His
subsequent contacts with DANZIGER were accidentinl and
led to no closer friendship,

- FEDERING elso stated that he wee awaro of
the fact that the Young Commgnist Loague existed at the
~time that he wont to CCNY, . owever, he did not know ..
if any of tho aforementionod Eorsons bolonged to it,.
FEDERING said he had nover been approached by any of
this group or by any others of his classmates to join
tho Young Communist Lcaguce Ho 21so stated ho had not
beon lecturcd by any of thom concoraing the advantages
-of Communism although, as pro iously mentioned, hec was
- @ware thet throo of thom were pro-Communist and that
they did not koep their views soceret around school,
- FEPERING donioed any Communist affiliation, :

' It should be noted thet the Young Communist
League is an organization designated by the Attorney
General as coming within the purview of Executive
Order 9835, 9
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BENJAMIN ZUCKERMAN, 1302 Turncr Avenuc,
Wanomassa, New Jersecy, wes contacted at the homo of his
in-lews at 55 Beach 67th Stroet, Far Rockawny, New York,
by SA FRANK P. WILLETTE, '

- ZUCKERMAN edviscd et this time that ho
graduated from CCNY 4in June, 1938, with o Bachclor of
Elcetrical Engincepring degroce ZUCKERMAN rcported that
he did not ¥mow WILLIAM DANZIGER at CONY, Howcver, ho
met him for the first time in Washington, D. €., whon
they wore both employed by the Buroau of Ordnance.

He adviscd he did not like DANZIGER and he did not
know what DANZIGER'S politicel leanings werce He ’
steted, however, thet ho wds doubtful ebout DINZIGER!S
wifc, SYLVIAe ZUCKERM.N rccallod he hnd an ergumcnt
with DINZIGER'S wifc onc dey in which she claimod“our
history books were slanted end distortods ZUCKERMAN
recalled hellived with soveral CCXY graduates in
Washington, D, C., in 1938 and thet D NZIGER was ono of
them, ZUCKERM.WN stated he Eoon»loft the address whore

»

they werc! 1iving together et 1316 Delaficld Avenue, Ho
could not recall sceing DINZIGER ginco the timc they
¥new each other in Washington, D. C.

The following other graduates of CCHY, classes
of 1638 and 1939, were intorvicwed, These greduates, .
who cither rocognized the photograph of DANZIGER or the
nemo of D.NZIGER es & classmate or & follow studont at
CCNY, could furnish no other pertinont information
concerning D.NZIGLERs

\WRENCE BERG, 202 Albomcrle Road, :
- Brooklyn, Now York, who wzs intervicwoad by
6. JOHN X. HARRINGTON ,

D.VID I, BREITZER, 186 Thompkins Avonue,
Brooklyn, Ncw York, who was intervicwcd by
8. LESTER 0. G/ALLAHER

STARLEY HENRY DUDZIENSKI, 1553 West 2nd
Stroot, Brooklyn, Now York, who wz2s intorvicwed
by SA WILLIJ.l,'I i FLYNN, Jr'

.o 30 -
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- JOSEPH UTALL, 378 Scarsdalo Roed, Crestwood,
Tuckzhoc, New York, who wes interviowed by
S.i JOHN M. STOLZENTH.LER

‘IRVING MORRIS AFFIAS, 339 Bull Avonue,
Bronx, New York, who wes intcrviewcd by
SiS D.NIEL F. O'CONNOR and Y.LTER P, G,iVIN

<LFRED ENGEL, 3070 Hull .ivcnue, Bronx,
¥ow York, who was intcrviowed by
Si MICE/EL Je McDONIGH :

R.YMOND E, FULEIHLN, 138 West 116th Stroet,
who was intcrviewcd by S.i MICEAEL J.
e DON.LLGH :

HENRY I. HSLLMiN, 120-56 233rd Stroet,
Cambria Hoights, New York, who wes interviewod
by S.. ROBERT W, COHOT*WN

- INGB..R JENSEN, 137=2l 175th Strect, Spring
Gordons, Long Island, who wos intorviowed by
SiiF.RTIN Jo McGUINN A

Queens, -New York, who was interviewed by
Si. J. SCOTT MILLER. Jre

MOKROE BERRIMLN, 220 East 35th Stroet,
who was intervicwod by SA ROBERT L. SCHW.RTZ

GINO FRANK SQU.SSONI, 208«-67 38th Avenuo, .
Corona, Now York, who was intervicwed by
8/, Jo H/LROLD GL..SCOCK

SEYHMOUR RABINOWITZ, 221-03E 67th iivonue,
Boyside, Now York, who was inteérviewod by
84 VINCENT J. C./HILL

5 it
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Confidentisl Informant T=2, of known
reliability, furnished somc information rogarding
WILLI.} D\NZIGER., Ho advise : : . -
&nd onc EPHRIAM B.NKS, @ mjmbcr~or the Communist Party
&nd union stcward of the Fedoration of Architocts,
Zngincors, Chemists and Tochnicians at the Brooklyn-
Navy Yord, werc attempting to rccruit SYDHLY B..XEN
into the unions During the conversation, B.NKS
mentioned the nome of BILL DiNZIGER &s a person BAKEN
mew in the United Fodcral Workers of Jamcrico in a
Washington, D. C., Tho informant statod that tho
conversation indicated thet B.LNKS ¥new D.NZIGER ond that
possibly DARZIGER had suggegted to BANKS thet BLKEN
might be recruitcd into the Foderation of architocts,
Engincors, Chemists and Tochnicisnse The informant
edviscd that he ncvor mot D.ANZIGER and knows nothing
further ebout him, Howcvor, he indicated thet he knows
B..NKS and B..KEN very wcll,

: Confidontirl Informant Te3, of known
rclinbility, advised in 19L7 that the Federcotion of
drchitcets, Engincors, Chemists and Technicians « CIO

at tho Hew York Naval Shipyerd was completely controlled
by a small group of individual who accopted the torms

of the Communist Party undor the guisc of good unionism,

Concorning LPHRL:M B.ANKS mcntioned sbovo,
Confidcntial Informant Te3, of Jmown rolizbility, -
odviscd that B.NKS wes formerly ocmployed in the -

New York Neval Shipyard, Brooklyn, ¥ew York, s a
motallurgist and that ho hed ﬁoon-ropmcrzy a shop
stcward for tho Navy Yard, Now York chaptor of the

- Fodoration of Architocts, Engincors, Chomists and
Tochnicians., This informant indicated that this
organization was Communist controllod and dominctod,

In this conncction, Confidontiel Informant Te2
edvisod thet EPHRIAM B.NKS and his wifc, LIBBY KOHL
B..NKS, woro membors of tho Carlson Club -#2, Communist
Party, as of thc summor of 1947, Tho informant advisod .

-

-

d thot in cbout 1943 il 5

-
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this porticular club was functioning in the Brooklyn
Xovy Yard end was composod of profossional end whito-

collcr workers employod at the Brooklyn Nevy '.t’:-.u'c!.“,',.ib

> 5

N
[ RN

Confidential Informant Tel, of imown
rclicbility, edviscd thet EPHRIAM B.NKS was ettending

the Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn,

85 Livingston

Stroct, and that he wes o rﬁllutimc-studcnt working

toward a dogrec of Doctor o

Philosophye

Confidcontial Informent Te3 advisod that
BANKS had rosigned his position with the Nevy Yard
as of Septcmber 25, 1947, to return to school,

In viow of tho Communist background of B.NKS
end his cttendcnco et the Briooklyn Polytcchnic
Institutc, he was not intervicwed regording DINZIGER,

SYDIEY B..KEN, 2885 Valentinc Avonue, Bronx,

New Yorl, was intorvicwed by Si D.WIEL
end 8., WALTER P, G.VIN, B.KCN cdvised
residod at 221 West 66th Stroct, Now Yo

BAKEN advised that he has bec

F, O'COFNOR
he formorly
rk City._ )

n employcd as

@ mochenienl onginecr at the Brookiyn Hevy Yard from
1940 to dctce He statod he has known WILLIAM DiNZIGER
sinco scvonth grade grammer schoole B.KEN said ho

DANZIGER from tho time they

moved to tho Bronx in about 1930 and ai
until they got togother at CC

d not soe

ttecndod junior high school
N¥. BALKEN attended day

school at CCKY in 193} and 1935 and night school ot tho

samo oolloge from 1935 through 1938

In 1938 B.KEN obtaincd cortif
position with the Depertment of Agrieul
D, C, Ho attendod Goorge Washington Un
to 19,0, and lator returnod to CCNY whe
his courses in Jonuery, 1915, and rocei

of Bechelor of Electrical Engincoring,

ication for a

turc, Washington, -

fversity, 1938
r¢ he comploted
vcd the dogroo

'BILKEN stated thot he lnew WILLIAM DANZIGER

as a feollow studoent at CCNY. Ko rocall

cd mooting
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D.iiZIGER in Vashington, D. C., ebout tho cnd of 1939
after D/NZIGER had graduated from CCNY. DLNZIGER .
told B.KZii thct ho had teken a Civil Sorvice cxamination
for a position es junior onginecr £nd was working in

tho Navy Departmont et Vas ngton, D. C.

Early in 1940 at DANZIGER'S invitetion,
B:KEX rode from Washingtorn, D. Ce, to New York City end

roturncd in an "olad jallop&" car owncd by DiNZIGER.

B..FEN stated that he recturncd to low York City on-
various wockends and accoptcd the rides offorod by -
DIKZIGER to save expoensce B.LYEN said that he does not
rocall mooting D.NZIGER subscqucnt to their last trip
togethor from Washington, which was in about 1941,

_ B/KEN declarcd that ho doos not lmow 3f
DAHZIGER was & mombor of the Communist Party, Ho -
statod thet nobody ever tried to reeruit him (B.KEN) ]
into tho Communist Party, ;

SYDNEY B.KEN edvisod thet he himself wag e
mcmbor of the Fedecrel Workers Union, Washington, D. C.,
1938 to 1940, 'Ho scid that, to his dnowledge, DANZIGER
was not a mombor of the Federal Workors Union, . R

SYDIEY B.XEN roturncd to ¥ew York from .
Washington, D, C., about Februnry, 1940, He admitted
he was a mombor of the Fodoration of Architocts,
Enginccrs, Chomists and Tochniciens 4n 194l and 1945.

. BAKEN montionod that whilo Toading e '
nowspaper orticle rogarding MORTON SOBELL, he noticed
the namo ELITCHIR wos mentioned, Ho rocalled that

ELITCHER was in onc of B/KEHN$S clesses et CONY. B.KEN

- rocalled thet DINZIGER montionod that ELITCHER was

working in Washington, D. C., and that & lot of CCNY
studonts took Civil Sorvice cxaminations end roecivod

- appointments in the Navy Dopartment, B.KEN said ho

di1d not kpow enything furthor rogarding ELITCHER and
that ho d{d not know MORTOI! SOBELL at all.

‘”‘lh".

-
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B/XEN adviscd that hé¢ hes been employed on
ventilation reseereh at the Brooklyn Navy Yerd, He
s2id his particuler work is not rogardcd as secrot,
BLKEN doclared he has never bein approachecd for

‘informetion by any unauthorigo individual,

MISCELLANEOUS INVESTIG.TION CONDUCTED

Confidential Informant T«S, of known
rolinbility, advisod that WILLIAM DANZICER had telephone
number CY 3-2823 installed on July 2%, 1950, at his
residence, Apartment 3, 124 Feathcrbed Lane, Bronx,

New York. The informant indicated thet D.ANZIGER dia
his banking business at the Cor Exchange Bank and
- Trust Compcny, 207th Stroot‘andn&ost lvenuc, HMenhattan,

The Washington Field Office on January 15,
1951, requcsted to know whothor 2e Eo ROBERTS of 612
‘Fern Place, Northwest, Washington, D, C., corresponded oo
with subject D.NZIGER on September 1, 1950, or whether
- Mrs. ROBBINS corresponded with the subject on this ‘date,
‘The Washington Field Office pointod out that $12 Fern
Placc 48 ownod by Mrs, HELEN ROBBINS and thet inquiry
~at ‘that addross reveanled no ono by the name of ROBERTS,

S
wsda 3 M

Confidentisl Informent T-6, of ¥mown

© . Toliability, advised that a rochock of portinent records
. rovealed that tho namo E, E. ROBERTS was conteinod on

SR ‘tho envolope addressocd to DﬁRZIGEg. Howsvor, Configdontial

Jn :&.’v;b AR

P .
P s

- Informant T~5 notcd that on July 25, 1950, tho D.ANZIGERS
. roccivod a cnll from Mrs, HELEN R BBINS, 512 Forn Place,
. Washington, D, Co, telophono Taylor 3717

Tho Woshington Fiold Office on January 15,

e
i ".O(VK'R«L

7 1951, pogucstod that MAX ELITCHER be contected to

i dotermine 4f LOUIS PESS wos a momber of the Navy
Departmont Communist Party coll and whother PESS was an
essociato of MORTON SOBELL and JULIUS ROSENBERG.

-~
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MAX ELITCHER was intervicwed by 84 VINCENT J.
CiHILL, ot which time he stated that LOUIS PESS was en
omployoc in the Navy Department ot onc time, but '
ELITCHER wes unable to furn sh eny information vas to
when PESS hod worked, ELITCHER rccalled that PESS was
& closc fricnd of WILLI/M DANZIGER and that D.NZIGER
had once tricd to get PESS to jJoin the United Fodoral
Workers of .mcrica, ELITCHER statod that DINZIGER wos
unsucccssful and that PESS, to his Imowlodge, had not
bocome & member of tho United Fedoral Workors of
{moerica, -

ELITCHER adviscd t?nt PESS haed ncver been a
mombor of the Nevy Dopartmont cell of the Communist
Party during the timo ho was a membore He statod that -
SOBZLL probobly knew of LOUIS PESS ond may have boen
introduccd to him at Washington, D. €., but addod that
he knew of no associstion that PESS over had with
SOBELL., Hec did not bolicve that PESS had ever mot
JULIUS ROSENBERG,

DOCUMENTS SIGNED BY SUBJECT WHILE EMPLOYED
BY NAVY DEPARTMENT ~

- In connection with the subject!s being used
85 a Government witness in the ROSENBERG-SOBELL

espionage trial, officials of the Naval Rocords ¥anage- -

ment Center, Unitcd States o Supply Bepot, iMechanicse
burg, Pennsylvania, made available WILLIAM DANZIGER!'S
personnel file for photostating. The proper person to
subpeena to produce the original file in court is ,
JOSEPH WERTZEERGER, Dirsctor, Navel Supply Depot,
Mochaniesburg, Pennsylvania, or his suthorizod assistant,
There are 11stod below & numbop of documents containead
in DANZIGER'S personnel Tiles, which documents wers
exocuted by DAKZIGER in connocction with his federal

. employment in which ho deniecd ot omitted to state
y

. membership in the Communist Par

or any other subversive
group:

9216-f‘
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1. Form 375 of tho United States Civil
Service Commission dated Decembor 20, 1940,

2, Standard Form #47 = Personnel Affidavit
- deated Junc 26, 1941,

3. Standard From #7 = Personncl Affidavit
dated December 1, 1941,

lie Form 375 of the Unitoed States Civil
Service Commission dated Docomber 30, 194l. - ~

5. Form 12)B -~ Fiold of United States Civil
Sorvice Commission dated April 9, 1942, .

6e Form 375 of the Unitcad States Civil
Sorvice Commission dated Septemboer 1, 1942,

7« Stendard Form #57 « Application for
Tederal employment dated April 8, 19L3.

8. Standard Form #57 = Application for .
foderal omployment dated Msrch B,,19 Se

' 9+ Stendard Form #57 ~ Application for
. Tederal employmont dated January 23, 1948,

10, Standard From 6élo « Oath of offico,
affidavit dated March 2, 19,8,

DANZIGER also signed & documcnt captionod
"Employment Agrooment" detcd Manch 2, 1948, In

paragraph 3 of this document DANZIGER asgrcoed to presorve

strict secrocy as to Government effairs and agroed not B
to disclose confidential informatione .

ENCLOSURES (11) TO BUREAU

) Thore are enclosod for thoe Buroau ono
photostatic copy of cach of the following forms which
- wepe contgined in subjoct’s porsonnel rile, at ;

» Pennsylve

e
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" 1, Form 375 of tho Unitod States Civil
Scrvico Commission dated Decombor 20, 1940. (Sec -
question 9)

2+ “Standard Form #47 « Personnol Affidavit
dated June 26, 1941, . , ’

3, Standerd Form #47 - Personncl Affidavit . ..
deted Decombor 1, 1941, I

Le From 375 of the United States Civil
Service Commission dated December 30, 1941. (See
~question 15) ' : '

5+ Form 12);B~-Ficld df Unitod States Civil
Sorvice Commission datod April 19, 1942, (Soe question 18)

' 6és Form 375 of the United States Civil
Service Commission dated Scptembor 1, 1942, (Sco
question 15) : ’

Te Standard From #57,~‘-J£p Yication for
foderal employment dated April 8, 1943. (Soe question 17)

84 Standerd Form #57 = Lpplication for ‘
federal employmont dated March 8, 1945, (See question 17)

9 Standard From #57 = ipplication for
foderal employmont deted January 23, 1948. (Sce question )

10, Standard Form 6la « Oasth of officse,
affidavit dated March 2, 1948, .

1l., Employment agreement dated March 2,
1918 (sec paragraph 3). (This lattcr form 1s enclosed ;»»-“,
-~ for possible usc in thc event subsoquent ‘investigation R
. indicetes D.NZIGER disclosod informations) _ T
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ADMINISTR..TIVE P/.GE

The Confidential Informants mentioncd 4n the
- roport of S/ CH.RLES P. SILVERTHORK deted 5/113/51
at New York arc identified as follows:

JEROME EUGENE T.i\RT.AKOW, cellmate

of JULIUS ROSEYBERG at tho Federal
Rouse of Detiention, New York City,

who was intorviewsd on Zipril 11, 1951,
by SA ARNAND L. C.UML.ROTA end SA
JAMES P, LEB. The identity-of this
informant is not to bc discloscd under
any circumstiancos,

asitins CClY graduato of
1937 who is now employed at .,rmy
Hall, CCNY, and who was interviewod
by Si WALTEZR C, ROETTING on

August 11, 19504 has admittod
that he was & member of the Navy
Department cell of the Communist
Party while cmployed at the Brooklyn
Navy Yard, ge has roquested that his
1dentity be kopt confidential,

Lt, Commandor JOHN D, GR:DY, District
Intelligence Offfcer, 3rd Naval _

District, ONI, Now York, who furnished
information concerning FAECT to :
SA LEO J. FIT2SIMMONS and as set forth

in Now York file 121 «6484, Information

concerning EPHRI.M BiNKS set forth 4n
ONI rcport dated April 2, 1945, which
was fowarded to the New York Office
&nd contained in New York file
¥80-78562,
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" ADMINISTR:TIVE PAGE (CONT'D)

T=l} - OWEN McSHANE, Inspoction end Invostie
gation Division, Veterans Administrae
tion, New Kgpk City, who furnished
information to SA JOSEPH L. TANGEL
and is set' forth in the report of
81 JOSEPH L. TANGIL entitled
"LCPHRI/M BANKS; BDCURNY MATTDR-Gyite
dated April 15, 1947, ' .

T=5 Confidentisl Source WYC 1, who
furnishod information to SE WILLIAM
Re SWEENEY, | , '

Teb Mall cover maintainédson the residence

DANZIGER. FHis presidence is at

12l Featherbed Lane, Bronx, New York,
and his omployment address is Li8L9
‘Broadwayse- , :

and employmént of sub ject WILLIAM

-
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WASHINGTON FIELD

At Washington D. C,

In the gbsence of g rogatory information in your
Tiles, will intervieyw LOUIS PESS regarding his knowledge .
of WILLIAM DANZIGER, Will attempt to determine whethor
D.RZIGER evepr attempted to reeruit PESS into the o
Pederation of Architocts, Engincers,’ Chemists anf’ ~*
Technicians or the Nevy Department coll of the Communist °
Pnrty. -

your files, will interview GERALD KINZELMAN regerding
his essociation with WILLIAM DANZIGER, Will determine. -
if KINZELMAN knew of D.NZIGER'S membership in the

Nevy Departmont cell of the Communist Party, Wwill
determine if DANZIGER ever attempted to recruit
KINZELMAN' 4nto the Federation of Architocts, Engineers,
Chemists and Tochnicians,

In the absence of degogatory information in

It 18 notod from the information contained
in Washington Ficld Office report dateq Januery 15,
1951, that KINZEIMANIS background would indicate
that he may be Cooperative with Burceau agents,

XEW_YORK

At ¥ow York, Now York

Wil interview DAVID GREENGL/.SS and determine
1f he Xnows anything ebout a stamping machine company
That DANZIGER states ROSENBERG wog visiting at the
time DLNZIGER first visited ROSENBERGIS 8hop.

-2~
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LE.DS CONT'D) ‘.

Will agein exhibit DANZIGER'S photogreph R

to DAVID GREENGLASS and question GREENGLASS closely
@bout eny visits thot DiNZIGER may have made to
ROSENBERG!S plece of employment, the Pitt Machine
Products Company, Inc, -

Will report the results of o nail cover S
and will obtain 1ist of toll cells, T

- Copics of this report are being forwarded to
the designatod offices for information inesmuch as these
officces have previously conducted investigation in either
this casoc or other cases ariaing out of the JULIUS
ROSENEERG investigation, Extra copics erc being
designated for the Burcau for inclusion in the ROSENRERG
and SOBELL files at the Burecau, _ '

REFERENCE: Report of SA CH: S P, SILVERTHORN,
. New York, 12/9/50, =
Report of Si FRa: CIS J. DULNE, Washington -
Field, 1/15/51 .
Burcau letter, u}11/51.
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¥ay 14, 1951
Honorable Albert Goldman.
Postimaster
V.S Poot Offioe
2¥rd St, & Bth Ave,
New York 1, N.Y.
: . Dear Bir: | - e l
‘f'f - In connection with an investigation being conducted
f by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover hgﬁu' ok on a1l . e
mail, including special delivery and registered mail, of the : ‘
following for a period of thirty days:
JULTUS COHEN
LE¥A COREY ) . '
140 Baruch Place, W.Y. . _ Co T

| X} return caras
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| | tracings

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

" Yery truly j;y 5, .
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- ¥FMORANDUN T0 : . SAYPOL
o _ FROM: MR, laNL . ,

‘ ‘ Telephone conversation with
SUBJECT: V.S. w. ROSENBERG, et al ~¥r.G.D.Morgan of Washington,[C

. ¥r. Gerald D. Morgan, Esq., of Hsmmel, Parke & Saunders,
3000 Shoreham Building, 1501 H Street, N.%. Washington, D.C.,
~7%slephons: Metropolitan 4350, telephoned faom Washinkton.

i ¥r. Norman &eic that he reprosente @ur. and

- Bruneaunr, hath of whose namer appeared on the security 115t and
vho wers pusnenfted fr'om their work with the Government \about two
. weske amo. Bruneauer wus &n explosive expert working for the Navy
~ Department an® his wvife was working with the State Department.

rs, 8tephen

' He said that ¥pr, and Mpr .vBrnneanerfare being given hearings
~ in Yaehington, D.C. and their answera to the charges filed against
 then are due todry.

Mr. Morgan eaid that on !f3y 8th Senntor Josaph R.VNoCArthy
of Wiscone=in charged that Bruneauer's nauzo was mentisned 4n connection
with the atomic energy 8py osse in New Iork.

f Over the telc;hone ¥r. Yorian cuoted Senatosr MoCarthy as
- saying the following on the floor of ths Zenate on Tuesday, May 8th:
- %ahat forced the Navy to take action was thet 1t appesred during %the
~atomic spy trial that Bruneauer was one of the figures in the &py ring.®*

sull that he ~=r told by his elient Stephen
Gitlha £go Admiral Noble of the Navy Depart-
e office. Brunesuer had recently had
dinner in ¥ew York with oné: urene argd, & dentist., Prunecuey
. 8nQ Bard, acocording to MHorgnm,\had been friends since their ear)y 20s.
- Pr. Bard ha¢ rfocnerly lived dn Sayville, lonp Taland, Aocoriing to
“Morgen he rmay have been &n €x-commundst. Fe eeid thet Bruneaner and
- Bard had retajned thelir friendshiy through the yeare., He eplso satd
that Admicel Nohle €2)d Erunesuer thet he (Drunzeuer) ehnnld ba
oareful 4» hie relatiorzhins ant he allegedly cared Ny, Drureauer.if
he knewv thet Tr. Berd had woved next Qoor to the atenzic energy project .
at Brookhaven, lonm Yeland,

s Mr. Morgan al
. Bruneauer that s&bout six
nant nalled Bruneauer into

‘ HUr. Morcan asked §f 1t would be possidle to cheek through
the minutes of the record of the trial »f the Rosenterg onne to
- &sorrtain whather Lhs nsns of 2tephsn Brunesuer, his wife, or Dr. Pugene
Bard had beaen mentioned toerein. '

. I told Mr. ¥organ that I would make & memorandum of this and
pass 4t along to you for whatever decision you deensd sroper—in—t 1
premises. Thersupon Kr. Morghn sedd that 4f you wighedced .cal¥oHYig

you ocould 4o so collect -~ Metrcpoliten U35C. SERIALIZED. o FILED.. v
- you oo g YT 5185
" ‘o ’ : B um{,l’ol‘. ' -7 ’f\v Yo,
o Y - ¥ - Y3 e e
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United States Departmend of JYustice

. ADDRESS REPLY TO
WHENITED BYATES ATYORNEBY*'

AND RRFZR YO UNITED STATES ATTORNELY
(ANITIALS AXD MUMBEX SOUTHERN DISTRICT Or NEw YORK
. WNITED STATES COURT HOUSE

PIlziegd - FOLEY SQUARE - T .
, NEW YORK 7, N. 7.

AILRAR

, ‘ May 11, 1951

~M¥Mr. Edward Scheidt,

Specis]l Agent in Charge,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Juetice,

United 3tates Court House,
Foley Souare,

New York 7, N.Y.

Re: United Stetes ¥. Julius Rosenbengf/et al.
| ¥ 5[5 3D
X - Jofss s

I am ei;gfsin a copy of a memorandum of

-. 8411

& telephone conveptfatiof had between my Chief Assistant

' Mylee J. Lane and/Geralc¢ D. Morgan, Eec., of Washington,
D.C., an attorney for/lir. and Mrs. Stephen Bruneauer,
the contents of Whic¥ are self-explanatory.

‘ Reépect’iully,
Enc. o /g %/ / :
| ivz%n’i sk¥pol/”
‘ UNITHD STATES ATTORNEY

. 5
; SEARCHED.,. SlizdNpExeD,
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Msy 15, 1951
Bgueranig hlvert Coldman B SR
U. S. Post Ofioe '

33rd 8¢, & 8th Ave.
dewYory 1, U. Y.

Dear Sir: ' ' ‘ Lo e

_ In connection with an investigation being {:onductedi o L
by this Bureau, it is requested that & cover be $IA24A%8n 211« " UL T
mail, including special delivery and registered mail, of the * \ )
following for a period of thirty days:

JULIUS RNSENBERG
ETARL RNSENRSRG
10 Monroe St,

Fow York 2, K.Y, ~ [ o o ene :
- y , B AR =
| S lx | return cards SRR .
| | tracings
Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,
. o H
: s m’/{ \8SHE 40
pgﬁ;a Agent in’Charge
; PR ‘> y -
THalm . bl Z‘ L :
1
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. New York, New York . N
May 18th, 1951 '

YENO T wmwmon o e Ut madt s

. : B N T T SO B

RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL

-ESPIONAGE = R
. On May 7th, 1951, AUSA ROY COHN, SDNY, stated that, he ns wmA
oy -P_lanning t4 interview our MAURICE ZOLOTI‘OW and a.sked t.he wnter to b‘ey : .'ﬁ';;‘-,;;_-'. M‘,_.A:
:present. A . l : A" ) . {; ) ; *'1 e d .'s;-n ! r'._:.‘»;l
~ : AT o P L . P ' e . L Ta '¢, T r": ,.‘1-«,‘ ‘frf""“va'i: ﬁit,w)

MMIRIC:.,ZQI&TON ,_y_u,:q)_.l Street, Hastings-on-ﬂudson was oo L
interviewed by AUSA ROY COHN in the presence of the writer on May 1951 4n -

Mr. COHN'S office. ZOLOTOW advised that he is a {ree-lance writer 2§%Din

, 1943wms preparing a series of articles on psychiatry and interviewe .

., % FREDERIC WERTHAN. among other psychiatnists. . \ - CiL
R P ._‘.13-.:?;. -~

Y s Jad

w . Tt is noted that Dr. WERTHAM' testiﬁed on behalf of BTHEL: Y. . A%

1,« ROSENBERG at a hearing for the purpose jof, obtaining &n order to remove X! 2 3 A
P Mrs. ROb“NBERG,jrom Sing Sing Prison back :to'the Noman's ﬁouse «of petention' :x‘_,*.a £ s
Y- '3n New York City. = . ' ‘ oy i R

‘ ZOLOTOW adviued that in & conversation thh MRTHAM in 19]43
wERTHAN stated that the workers of Eurp pe would rise up and revolt with
the coming of the Red Army. Z20LOTOW stated that he told WERTHAM -the possibility
existed that the Red Army would revolt when they observed how good living
conditions were outside Russia. ubR’I’HA‘;.‘ describes this as a very reactionary
statement. ZOLOTOW advised that he and Dr. WERTHAM enjoyed a mild social

. acquaintance from 1943~-1947. .He stated he attended parties at WERTHAM'S and met
'JOSEPH FREEMAN, thru connected with New|Masses and RICHARD WRIGHT, thru Communist .

* Party member and since defected, at the$e parties. Conversations at these
parties were always political and WLR'I‘H.W always took a very strong Stalinist

e

(e cc. ~ 100-83080 . RERTE

s o - 10058657 . R S LI TRy N
. "' . . ’ - e ® - _,’«--. - “' -:.‘_Q . - Y .
e Mo e ‘. . R . S '-.;“ T S . .
3 IERARER L YEve 13 1951 A
, N. Y, C. :
»\S R BOIRED R TIERE .
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point of view. On one of these occasions, ZOLOTOW made an anti-Russian * - *-74:. > °
statement which caused WERTHAM to state, "I don't permit criticism of Soviet

Russia in my house."™ This occured in 19L47. ~WERTHAM also stated that

there was no need for psychoanalipis dj:.n Russia as everyone is contented ;

‘he also drived that Russia maintained slave labor camps. Z0LOTOW said

DONALD OGDEN STEWART and his wfie ELLA WINTER were good i‘r:.ends of
WERTHAM.

1_.,
- RN -

Tale ,.;,Z,"' RV P ]

¥r. COHN also contacted JOSEFH FREEMAN by telephone £or . i s
information relative to WERTHAM but was unsuccessful in obtam:.ng any’ 23 S ESTT
spec:.fic information.

- H > ad ~ e’
. :-( " ~ A- ”- ¥ .

Lo

R < . e
e L guan ca e el e %
s sae e 'f"-.'o REElaA Ty

ZOLOTO% advised Mr. COHN he wowld appear as a witness at the Tl
hearing on 5/15/51. COHN advised he would subpoena Mr. ZOLOTOW.

- The fact of ZOLOTOV'S scheduled appearance at the hearmg was
furmshed to the Bureau by teletype on 5/5/51., o _ . AT S
f} . X N oy /. T"" : .

JAMES P.i 1EE, SA
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S R W ’_ . . SN ‘ ...“.‘,.. PR
. WHE AQDIN BT 8 ON SIAIL MATTER IN- a AN,

S % . W MEPLYING PLEASE
S NED TOR DELIVERY AT MEW YORK, *

O REFER TO tNITIALS AND DAY
B, Wi BHOULD INCLUDL THE SMUMBER
AND STNECT, Zone Number, AND, ¥ ‘ C INC OM:GEM
L Cnited Svtwtes 3305: @ffice e e
THE SOX 18 LacayED. " DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS . 9
NEW YORK I, N. Y. .
. : ’ May 17, 1951.

Special sgent in Charge;
Federal Bureau of Investigatiocn
United otates Dep.riment of Jast‘ce
607 United States Court House,
New York 7, New York,

e CON%NTIAL e

Receipt is acknowledged of your request to have a cover placed
for ¢ period of tnlrty dzys on all mail addrossed to:

My dear Sir:

JULIUS COEEN,
LEVA COHEN,
140 Baruch Place,
New York 2, K. 7.

908eesisvamasinssnnernsrontee ur

Return Cards | x| Tracinss

File No.; 65-15348

k]
[ SRS |

The necsssary iustructions have becn issued that the indicated .

item is to be forwardea to your offiice directly 2s they arrive, indexad
with your file number,

- ' Hespeetfully yours,

,,,.._-—-—'--"""""""_'~
] SEARCHED... ;"“‘“"’
SERIALIZED... L FLED

MAY 1 9 19::1

CC+ Station: Xnickerdocker « 2
For sttenticn,




el IN REPLYING PLEASC
¥i MDD FOR DELIVERY AT MCW YORK,

“FHE BOX 18 LOCATED.

‘ axvomon BB
DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS : :
NEW YORK 1, N. Y. '

Mey 18, 1951.

Special agent in Charge,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
United States Dep.riment of Justice,
607 United States Court House,
. New York 7, New York,

My dear Sir:

. Receipt is acknowledged of your request to have a cover placed
for & period of tnirty days on all mail addrossed to:

JULIUS ROSENBERG,
RTEEL ROSETBERG,
10 Monroe Street,
Fevw York 2, ¥. Y,

B e e EE N T8 TR T A uo—"1
* i

ficturn Cards: ¥ | Trucings

P S E———

The necessary iastructions have been issued that the indiented

item is to be forwardea to your office directly as they arrive, indexed
with your ‘file pumber,

. uuspuctfuhy your.. , .

Kd 1,1 "-I.A,Lif”” {/

o aid /-

SEARCHED ... JNDEXED. ..

SERIALIZED .~ 7 puey 47

“ . : ' . “
. .  CC- Station: ZXnickerbocker = 2 ' :‘MY 11851 4.
For attentiun, . N W Bi - NeW YU

“ ) ) o . o T E S et i o o T
- . - . . ‘ co . ‘ c. : R o EUE L = '
R DR 3 ot i e et b e aadi s P R N
- . .
T WHE ADIPTESLE ON MAIL MATTER - r- ‘ :

24
-

s R Q ™ MEFER TO INITIALS AN

N Y., EMOULD INCLUDE THE NUMBCR iy ) INC 6M:GRM
CAND BYMEET, Zone Number, M0, ’ ; » ’

ron s o ot vt e o Anited States Post Gffice e i £

.‘ Postmzsters ££ /1S3 yg ~/730
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RE: ALFRED E. SARANP ~- .- .77 ¥ st
v - . FAR "y
. . - ey e - : - Ly

- While conducgtin
- 419 East 68th St., wyc,

.

- * said premises the name A)
FL ..F. NORTON, JR. interviewe
“‘*:1:) said premises. =~

-
ﬁﬁ<7 was born in Manchester,
:

.~ _address gince that time,

visits Cleveland.

New York or in any other

never hesrd of any.

tcer NY 65-15348 ‘/
JaH:EMS -

the writer not
H. SARA i7,
Mrs. BELLA SARA

Mrs. SARANT advised that h
New Hempshire,
- U.S., Army, she met him in New York City in 1948,
: to Mr. SARANT in 1949 and has continued to live w th him at above

Manchester in New Hampshire,
not introduced her to any other pe

ESPIONAGE « R

- e,

oo .

" Cleveland and New Hampshire to visit his mother. ' She advised that ,
her husband's mother died a few years ago and that he no longer oL
) She stated that her husband was about 37 years
: of age, and, to her knowledge, had no relatives in the State of |
state execpt in and around the town of
itated that her husband had
latives of his and thet she had

She

TS

er husband,
and after service in the

TN ‘ot
Coead NG WA e
N TR EPIREENE T YA
. AN AR

Mrs. SARANT advised that her husband!

g & security index investigation at

iced in the doorbell of S, :
The writer and SA WILLIAM R
NT in her apartment, #3-D, > %" " -

T N0 o BT
. & it

RTHUR H. SARANT, "~ : -
She was married '

»

s mother ':ha&:f '

&nd and that hssvhad made many trips -between 4 if, ~i e

SR
¥

The foregoing is submitted for information,

- .

, JOHN A. HARRINGTON, SA - -

<
o W

. -1 N e oo
may 241951 - |
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R A R ‘DDISGV‘R33‘R°¢L NACS, aavised some ‘;¢::'”
: I - .7 i pesearch in .ap3lleatfon of Nuclear ‘
..z s 4 « -~ . Eneprmy to flin*t conaucted at Lewis .
e, - 0 L . Laboratory since late 1945 ‘althougn - .
0 Al ooy . elassifiec 4AEC materisl not available .
e ocT eI T untid cabout 1947. "Doubts PERL had - - -
accecs -to NkPA"classified materigl or -.- “- - .
. to‘'Lexinmton Report.. Several unnumbered '}-;~r'
“pages of "heart of Lexington Re»ort": ;

- coay 83-a which was sent Lewis Laboratory
.. November 4, 1943, Giscovered missing -:.
. -February, 1943. Lovaitv file of - .7 .. .-
" gubject ‘et NACH contalns numerous’ - o -
~affidavits from former co-employees: .
.concerning hig loyalty anu seven. na’e
Auestionnaire answerea by subjsct -~
regaraine ‘association with JOEL BARR
- and' ALFRLD S2RANT, -his pesitence.at
65 Korton Street ana hie.marriaoe to
Z'HENRIET“n SAJIDG&. : .
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DETATLS:. AT WESEINGTON, D.C. e i "
‘r*fk”ﬁt" - Mr. \DDISON ROT&?OCK, aAssistant Directar for ~f?5f‘

2aasearch, (aircrAft orooulsion), National Aavisory Committee.z
. 3" for Aeronsutics, savised that sometime in-the latter sart = ;I -
'”A~ﬂnr 1945 or early 1945, & mroud of emplovess of the Lewis “T.;
<7 "Laboratory bewan -Going inaepmndent research and inquiry into
7 the eseneral field of nuglear orodulsiop of aircraft. Tais -/
e fﬁzi?rou? consigtea %enaral of. %;TLR“CEQBQ‘. R.¥. S:LOLW, LA
o waOATONY EVVailD, BEN“I“VEI "EWELL \S4NDERS,MT R, DIE ThICd, Sl
S YDNEY L. SIMO%, % ,R, BOBROWSKY,ON.Cu SaNObA NG .H. @ELMS,
i J. 9, COLLINS%.E. LITTEL o L. BROCKWAY m EUGENE J. ° '
ANGANIELLO. ccoraing to TSROCK, the nroup droauced a
o+ few oraliminary oaders but most of their researcn was L
.7 -7 eenerally of little simificance oue to the fact that taey
. - «id not have access to any information of wvalue from the
" Atomic Enercy Commission ana that most 41l of tane work was
done in conjunction with the recular work of tnese men. co
Sometime in 1947, "2" Clearance, from the Atomic knergy Conmission
sturteo to come in for the v rious emdloyees of the :
Laboratory and thereafter -cl ssifieo material ana information -
- was mades svailable oariodicaily to tae Laboratory.

4
. [ L

R e AL T
° N NGNS )

Accorainns to ROTHROCY., many oreliminary paders
o .~ and ressarch memoranda were precarsa a8 & result of inquiry
..~ .. 3into the fielu of nuclear enerzy for the propulsion of
EET aircral't. If they containeda information reflectinrc classified
data, theyv would have bern orojerly safecuaruea st tne Lewis .
. Laboratory and woula not have been penerally avalilable to
. - - thoss emoloyess not possecsine "A" Clearance. During the
- . eourse of the Laboratory work in conjunction with tne NEPA-
: ‘Project, letters, resorts and cocuments of varying imoort
would come to the Laboratory from Oak Riase and at the
; same time various reports'anj memoranda woula be oresared at
.+ the Laboratory for dissemination to Oak Ridee. Tnese also uoulu
-be accorasa orooer security treatment anu woula not be maqe -
available to persons not sos=essine "O" Clearance. .

LS

lv}‘

Lot

v = ’ % He,
TN e e e e e 462 0y

T : . 4ccoruing to aozamocx,.sucn wWork papers as tno‘ﬂ‘
"4naivicual scientist or other person encarea at the Lavoratory
on worl': on the NEPA Project mient -have cone, were penerally - .
soeskine by themsslves, but of 1little security value until .. -
reduced to an orcanized preoor Each employee nandlinz .~ .
- elaseifiec materisl hac avail ble ‘nis own safe or lockea -. ;* j.
comoartmant :..erein ne maintiinea uny elassified documents’ e
. eomine to bhis attention for his oerusal or work.. Since tne
inceotion Of tne NEPA there were many mutual visits betw-en

i, the Staff at the National Advisory Committes for Aeronautlca w;~

. _ana the NEPA Project Staff at Oak Ricre ana there was & ;2.

-,

reaaqnably comalete aiscussion of the orojeet, - - -7

AT IR st 2 ¢
s
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According to ROTIROCK, it was certainly more than probable
that sny emploves at the Lauwis Laboratory engazed in any. .
-+ type pesesarcn work would be cognigant of tne fact that the
- - . Leboratory was interested in nuclear orojelled afycaft o3t
research work but that unless such employee possess.a Qv .
" Clearance and was desi~onated to worl on suck classified project,
: he would most certainly not lecitimately conle into possession
~ of accurate informution eoncerning such ressnurch or of any
ifiesd material Zertaininz thersto. ROTEROCK noted .
3LNJAMIN PINKELAEUGRENE MANGANIELLO andQ4BE SILVERS TEIN
gagea on researkh in conjunction with Yhe Lexington.
ana had uoon at least one or two occalions oersonally
traveled to Massachusetts relative to researcy on this project.
Eowever, accoraing to ROTHROCK, practicelly all of the travel

-~

#

-

between Lexinzton and Cleveland war Gone by himself acting as
a liason man. At tiae time of taese trips, ROTJROCK often

... carried notes in rourh draft form or even typed letters

. reflecting the result of researan at the Lewis Laboratory or on

the other hand particular information from Lexincton to the
laboratory. At the same timé,  much of the informetion carried
between the two nlaces was by word of mouth $n. that at . : -
Lexington, ROTMOCK would e nfer. with staff members concerning
particular problems snd particulser research des!red and would
then eo back to the Lewis Laboratory and verbally fssue .
instructions to mombers there wiio woula convene for tae purpose,

: ROTHROCX stated that it was not known to him
-that PERL had ever attendea uny of these conferences and that
. be was certain that at no time woula PEARL have pamained in
the conferences aurinz tne dfscussion or aissemination of
any classified material or formation. Mr. ROTZHOCK was of
: the odinion ana recollection' that t.e only reoort 4in )
s, - coonnection with the Lexinztrn Revort which was made av.ilable
"~ to the Lewis Laboratory was thes so called "lLexington Heport" -
itself, a cooy of which was first mace available to the NaACA -
- dn Washineton on October 7, 19i3. S : s

ROTHROCK was not acousinted with any P llminary ..
revorts or rouch drafts which had been furnishea to the S
Lsboratory nor with eny supslemantal renort. ide -war furtaermore
not acouainted with @ supdlemsntal resort entitled favoenaice
to Chaoter Taree - Fower Flante, Nuclear Poweresu Flignt," "
He advised, howsver, that the Lewis Laboratory, itself, would -
.~ be. the prover place to eheck in oraer to ascertain aefinitely ..
- Whether or not any such documents had been there received. ..
. -In the ooinion of ROTHROCK, the ectual metiematics in N
.. tonnection with NEP4 ana the Lexinaton Report would be of r. . .
.- .. 1ittle value divorced from the actual scientific research Fel L.
~ ~7-4tselfZand that such mathsmatics eould have been done by Az
e A nnjoqg&with & grounaing in thermodynamies or nuclear Physiocs, -
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ROTHROCK statea that insteau of referring to toe “mathematics
of such orojects,™ reference should be to the "advanced .
theoretical analysis” and that what contributec to the o

- uniqueness end value of the Lexinnrton Report was the fact -

- that it was the corbinea work of outstanaing men in thely &g < -

" pespective scientific fielas and that consesuently such - f';*“

resesarch ar they conaucteu and the end re}é:t thereof, the

- 'Lexinrton Resort possesasc & reut deal of\authority. - ~,E

¥r. ROTHROCK further stated tha Dr. R.F. SELDEN bt
the Iswis Laboratory haa been chargea with ¢he general overseeing
- of security of classified material at the La}oratory and e .
- that during 1948 it was his belief that Miss W 3ibKk EINES, ~ -
had the cuty of actually accounting for individyual documents .
and of reacordine their receiot ana aissexgination to incividuals
4dn the Laboratory. : :
-~
‘Mr. ROTHROCK 4n the presence o « ROBERT BELL, -
Security Officer, National Advisory Committe® for Aeronautics,
advisea that three cooies of the Lexineston Renort gaa been -
sent by the Atomic Energy COmmEssion on October 6, 1349, to -

* the Committee Heaagquarters in Washin~ton, D.C., beinz receivea -
the followinm day. Copy 87-2 uas sent to tne Lew!s Laboratory -
on October 11; cooy 33-A on Kovember 4 and ¢opy 39-4 was , -
retainec at Heauuuarters. By letter of February } from Dr.
SELDEN et the Lewirs Laboratory, co»y 33-2 was returnea to

- Washington, it bein~ noteu tnat several unnumbereu paces Lud -
been ommittea from this copy. These sazes containea granhs -
- ana schematic aiatrams directly concerning swith tae power plant;
- such arashs beinn” cescribed as ficures VII 1 through VII 42
eand were from chaster geven of the lexington Reoort entitled
© ®Pgrformance .Possibilities of Nuclear Powsrea Eircraft,”
¥r. ROTHROCK uoon receiot of this letter notifiec the Atomic
knerry Commission who statec at the covies of this renort
were presently exhaustea and it wuas suz~ested that such -
incomalete coow be retained until it coulc be reslaced. : :
" On February 17, 1949, coov 33-A was furnishea to tane Laboratory
and on March 23 eony 18-A was s#nt to tae Laboratory. Copy
S1-A was recaivea from the Atom ¢ Enerny Commission about
" Hovember 1, 1949, but no written racora concerning {ts receiot
was located, Cooy 74-B was furnished by the .Atomic Energy -
Commission by letter dated March 23, 194%, which recusstec ti.st
cony 88-2 ba sent back to the COmmiaeion. The incomdlete copy
., wag finally returnea to the Atomic Energy Commission on
;.. Aorll 1y, 1949. According to Mr. .ROTIROCK, orior to Aoril, 1?49.
7. - there was no record maintainea nrleetinp to whorm individual =

'.: .- ©opies of the renort haa be-n char-sd in the Washington Office
= o .oof the NAC4 althouzh their rsceiot and subsenuent transmittil ~
- to the“taboratorv was accounted for. A
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‘ According to ROTiR0C¥, 4t was his recollection .
that Dr, SELDEK haa apoarently gata that the written section -
of Chaster Seven had apoeared twice in eopy 33-A and that . -
the unnumberesd pages c¢ontaininz tne grasns and ficures Tt ew
had not edveared; it being possible that tiie volume had -+
besn imorooerly assemblea anu bounda. ' Tne forezoing, however,

- was merely a vacue recollection on tae part of ROTIIROCK - -
who sumcested that SKFLUEN would wuite possibly be able to dnform’
more definitely concerninm tnls fact., In regard to tae
missine pares from Chadter S8even of tne Lexinston Report, ..
ROTHROCK describeu tham ns "the nheart of the reoort ana a
su-sation of the information therslin,®™ the sruohs and ficures,
many of which contsin matnematical formula anu ecuations
econcerneda the aifferant tyoes of nowser onlante, reactors,
‘shi=ldin~ and s&ireraft ana comparisons of the afficiency L
of each,. ) .o

Mr. ROBERT BELL made avalleblc subjecits loyalty
file in tne oosssssion of KACA hich containeu affidavits )
from the followinr former feilow smo>loyees of subjectis .
which wer~ =enerally ravorable concernine his loyvalty and
‘caaract-r°

{ARREN C. BURGESS, TR.
\ARTH'R N. TIFFORD
\I. IRVING PINFEL
\DeMARM'IS DALE WYATT

M4GRICT TUCKER
\MYROK E. POLLY:A
J \umor_s E. J-IEDMAN

; LGENE Jo MANGANIELLO
\mqw We YOURG
\Jbzg;: E. SVVARD

\G. MERRITT PRESTON
\1s1008E waRSHAVSEY

\LAWRENCE R. ¥.4RCUS
\\N. PIILIP MILLER
-¥JGE'I€E PERCHONOK
\» ARRY E, FOSES"

There was also noteo an lrfidavit sworn to Aoril 20, -
1?50, by WQSEPH P, 3LOOK, who identified himself as gubjsctls ~
brother-in-INvw, who had knﬂwn\him for the past tweniy vears,
‘sceoraine to affidavit, " ¢' (PERL) "nes always reciczg ..

. curine his stay in Kew Yor. in his motherts house uasre adicess

" for the past nine vears has been st 936 Tiffany Street, Bronx,
- New York, In narticvlar he recallsc that ae returnec to . ... -
~ New York in 1946 to study at Columbis University anc ;uat‘hs~‘
then stayed at his mother's home,.. until 1943 to tae uvast
of his knowledge," . .;“

. "In the file were noteu seven pages conta;nin ,
N questions oropounded by the NACA Lovaltv Boara ana taw ‘enee o
ST : thereto miven by PERL as followa:
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QUES TTONNAIRE I

1. VWhat huas bean the character anc extent of vour associstion
- with JOEL BARR from ana after your return to New ¥York
in 19487 - =

Within some monthe after my raturn to New Yor: 4n
June 1946 I encountered Mr. 3aRR. I *slieve tnis was @
chance encounter on the Columbis University campus. J saw
Mr. BARR saverdul times thereafter on anu about the '
Columbia University cam?ue, severasl times in such »laces
a&s restaurants anu several times in Mr. SARANT'S adart-
ment at 55 Morton Street. On one of these last occasions
Mr. SAHSHIT was also oresent. 2

- Tue character of my association with Mr. BARR was
social anc based on two themes of rmutual interest tnat
I can recall.,  Tae first was, the nature and extent to
which modern ideas in ohysics anc electrical engineering
coula m~ive man an uncderstandinm of the thinking process.
The secona theme was the theor- of the creallve orocess
in musical comoosition. I recall also somec cCiscucsion of
ideas ana inventions for vossible commercisl <:=>1>itation.
I last saw Mr. BARR sometime in 1947 or earlr 1,7

2. According to your former wife, kir. BARR was & muest in
the home taen maintuained by you end your former wife,
but no aate, slace, or aetails ere siven by her. Can you
rive this Boarc any Iurtner informetion concerning this
allepation by your former wife?

. The only home tnat I ever maintaineu witn my
former wife was in Clevelanc from Seotember 19y, to
February 1346. dr. BARR was not 4 muest 4n our home
et any time. My former wife possibly referrea to
mee:inz‘ﬁr. BARR 4in wer own home in New York at & later

. ‘period. . -

-3, . There is confusion as to the location of yourself and -

- your wife in late 1945 anc ocuring the first half of 1j46.
5 Some evidence inaicates that you ware 1ivinc in Cleveland
with your then wife cGuring the middle of 13,6, and

other evidence indicates that you were 1ivine with your

I then wife in California from sometime in late 1945 or

+ -.© . early in 1946 until June 1346, Please give details which

will resolve this econfusion. . :

L

-
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WF) gS-ES&B‘ - Answer to Cuestion #

I lived with my then wife JENIL™MA SAVIDSE
in Clevelana from September 19,4 to February 1946,
@nd in Pasadens, California, from Pebruary 17.6 to - .
June 1946, and at no other time, ‘ N S

~-

k. . When anc whege were you married? When and where . o
were wvou aivoyced? ~ A -

nriptta SaV1dge'in ilew Yor: 4n . -

I married \ _
rceu from her in Reno in 1946,

1944, end was @i

.- Please give a comslete statement of tue :xtent to
which you used the spartment at 65 korton Street, -
. New York City, ana an sx»lanation of the arrangement
" under v':icn you usea that &#partment. .
Mr. BARR introduced me to Mr. SARANT at 65
Forton Street within some montns after my return. to
New York in June 1946, On my sugrestion, anc after-
some discussion, Mr., SLRANT gave me orul sermission
to use his apartment wienever I so desired, oroviaea
thst he or his family were avway at the time. He '
supolied me with a key to the apartment., If and when
‘I desired the use of gis evartment I first ascertained
by talenhone whether he and his Tamily were away. .
If they were, I consi sred myself free to go ana stay
- there, I used Mr. SARANT'S apartment for periods of
one to several days at a time at intervals in the .
period Fall of 1946 to Sporing of 1948. 1 varticularly
© recall stavins there durinm tae two week Christmas )
vacation »eriod of 1947-1948 wuen I had the proper . . ...
, oproriunity and environment to work out most of - S
T , my thesis oroblem, "Calovlation of Transonic Flow
Past Thin Airfoils by an Intecral Method." -

PR TS .

6. . While usinc the apartment at 65 ¥orton Street, New
- York City, was there any Communist 1i{terature of
similar material of any sort, or aiu any incicents .
occur, which mi~ht have leu you to believe that .. .
Mr. SARANT was & member of'y, or symyatnetic wita, tiae
. Communist Party? . - - C e
T = . I recall nothing of this sort. I at no time haa
. any reason to beliave that Mr., SAANT was & member of,
’ - Or symoathetic with the Communist Party. L

Ve e
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7+« Do you have ¢ny'fur£her statements which you wish to
IR . . make which you bDelieve might helo the NACA loyalty
R Board in arriving at a proner Ggetermination in this

o case? ' ‘ . S T
v S " - ) R4 ;FE'?‘“F )
o I wish to reiterate that my association with .
¥r. BARR and Mr.'SARANT eould in no way be construed :
as symdpathetic in any sense connected with eommunist
ideoclories. The basis of our association Lad in fact
. no volitical asnects whatsoever., I never nad any
- reason to sussect Mr. BARR or Mr. SARALT of addiction -
to communist ideologies. As rezards my former wife, -~ -
. I believe the arfiuavitg submitted previously demonstrate
adequately the falseness of tne allesation made ‘ .
esoncerning her,

-

~ I'éiah to affirm my comolete loyalty to the o
.Government of the Unitea States anu to tne Gemocratie
' way of life as oractised in the Unitec States of America.

it haspens that I believe in humanitarianism

'anG the use of the acientific method. Various facts
have In recent veare come to my attention, sucn as the
Lyvsenko case in bilolozy and various writines end >x
speeches of Soviet officlals 4n tpe fiels of Pnysics,
which alone would have convincec me, quite asiae from -
the much larcer amount of eviaence in other fields,
that Russian Communism does not nmix well with the spirit
of sclence and humane snclal outlook, There 18 no

. reason to supooce that the type of thousiit -
. contral exercised by the Russian sovernment in the .-

- sclences is not also exercised by them in all ‘the S
activitiee of the Russian peosle, ‘Teir oresent form of
Rovernment is thussouitanﬁvidentTy & thorough ana brutal
dfictatorshio. It {e untainkasble that I could orefer
such a'form of povernment to our OWh, ..

~ar o

;8
»

] ‘ N - Tt

- » * . - ’ .
. ' - TWITLLTATPERL
. ‘ . :

- “The foremoinen copy was subscribec and sworn
to May 9, 1950, before JOSEFHINE ¥. CASE, Kotary Public
in Cuyyahoghs Comnty, T Lo

»




, The file alao.contéined a lettep }r
to the §:ca Loyalty Boara cated 4oril 22, 195

C
A

¥r. James J. Kelly, Jr.
Chairman, NaACA Loyalty Board
" 1724 P Street, Northwest

Washineton 25, p.g. '
Dear Mmr. Kglly:

. The fR1lowineg stutements ape
#@llerations c\ntaihea in your lgtter

o2l Barr was a membe
zinsering at the Col
an recall associati
on-the same footikwr as with many oth
the same class, 44 no time cila this
. Rave any unusual charactep sucn as,
political discussion biased in favop
causes, After nmv fracuation in 1939
taneous emslovment by the NACa
' and until my return to New
(ses varasrash 3), I qia not,
recollection, see any of the members
class, incluaing Mp, Barr., I vaguel

) . 10 ¥r.
" in Xlectrical E
- of lew York, I

om WILLIAM PERL
O, as rolloua:‘

levelana, Ohio’
aril 22, 1950

in reoly to the
of April s, 1950,

r of my class
lege of tne City
on witn nim only
ér members of
association

for e~xample,

of communist
anG my simule-

of my fraduating
¥ »ecall having

exchaneeg corressonaence with various members of my

- firaduatine e¢lase for about a year af
T™e reason for this torrespondence w
of keening up with the usines of the
¥nown at school. It is possible, th
recollection of this,taat Mr.

ter mraduation.,
as. the normal one

ough .I have no
Barr might have been

ineluded 2n this corressondence to the extent of g -

letter or two, After this nerioa I
‘clagsmates, includine kr. Barp,
- that T was §n !

lost track of my
I eémphatically deny
association with Nr, Bary

either at the time allered, or at any other time. ...

Furthermore, at no time diac I
to believe that Mp.

inegs of any kind,

JRIEPTA SAVIDGE, oralsed the

“our own form of Tovernment I asse
e statemeants even re

éver have any reason .
Barr was op 4L e8ver been a member
of the Communist Party op that he hag communistic

4 e
N b4

Russian :

2. . In resly to toe allésation that my former
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-+ . .. ¥yo>inicn of her political beliefs 1s in fuct

oulte the contrsry to that impliec by the .

»receaine alleration. It is, namely, that she - .

N believee our own democratic form of eovernment .

. is nuite obviously to be orsferrea over tne Russian -
: Communist form, I am 2t & loes to unuerstand pow. ~
this allecation could nave urieen. It may be . .
overtinsant to auu tnat waen I left Californie’ s
about Juna 1946, ~ then wife, Henristte Saviuve, -

. *=mained in residence there, -

Ly

P : : 3. 1In the two year oerioa 1946-1943 that I was. -

. in Naw York City attenoing Columbia Dniversity, 1 )
resiced at the hole of my parents, 936 Tiffany Street,
New Yor , New Yor During this time I felt the need

. of havine a place ${ my own. In this perioa I —_

- chanced to mest MrX'Joel Barr who, I belisve, was -

sity at tne time, In
ibility arose tnat I . .
f the avartment of a

also attending Col 2ia Tnive
sorversation with him the nos
might have the occasjonal use ¥
- frisnd of ¥r. Barr aqurina thLe Mbsence of eaia friend.
* This friend of Mr., Barr was Mr\Vilfrea Sarant of
65 Morton Street, New York, New\York. Mr. Sarant
‘and his family were away most of\ tnis time, so tnat ]
excedt for one or two occasions I never saw Mr. Sarant
ot all. T estimate that I lived &n Mr. Sarant's
apartment a maximum of about a quarter of the time I
was in New York. I emohstically deny that I wes ever
in close or symaathetic assoclation with Mr. Alfred
8arant. 1 further empnatically aeny that I resiaed
with Mr. Sarent at any time arnd in any place. At no
time dia I aver nave any reason to belimve tnat-eituer
Mr. Barr or Mr. Sarant were or nad ever besen members
of tne Communist Party or hau communistic leanings
-of any kind. E - e

4. I emohatically deny, finally, tioat I nave - .
ever hau close or symdstnetic association with anyone -
. u?o to my knowledne hao communistic loaninrs of any -
--kind, . . . L e

. . S. 8sverul affidavits in iupporf of the preceaing’

"refutation of tne charres mede acainast me are enclosed,
More are being catherea und will be submitteu wien they

" arrive, . . ' o

o -

« .
- - e e
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6. If the dreceains statements are not consiaered .
- sufficlent explanation and refutation of tué cnarces B

made arainst me, I should 1ike to pequest aearing o
.. before 'the NACA Loyalty Boaru., Should such a hearing = - '
~ be necessarv, it woula be most convenient for me 4 - 7 o =

"4t 48 held at the Lewis Laboratory. I nave no ST
oreference as to the date other than that it should s
.- @llow me sufficient time to comslete tne gathering o
- of affidavits in time .to submit them at the fisaring. ot

-

Very truly yours,

-

William Perl
Aeronsutical Reseuarcn Scientist .
Lewis Fligat ¥Frooulsion Laboratory.

-

-

, . Subacfibad and sworn ?o befors me tnis thn-nay of
43ril, 1950 by William Perl who is to me sersonally known.

Joseshine ¥ Case
Notary Pudblie .
Commission Exoires October 23, 1350
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WASHINGTON, D.C.
At Washinzton, D.C.

¥111 furnisn ghotostatic cody of sub ject!s

payroll checks wnen same is received from
Ceneral Accounting Office,

REFERENCE

- -

Washinoton Piela Office letter to Bureau

ana New York cated Aoril 1y, 1951, and
Bureau letters datea Aoril 27 and 28, 1351,
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.FEDRBAL mu or. mrxsrzcw(? . ”';:'.;E‘;;;;:: : ?;‘i’fi__'_
! WD snm DEPARTMENZ OF JUSTICE WEW YORK, NY
. | . < MAY 23, 1951 -
. ,.“,‘,-‘...,.r,s_““‘! _"‘ ‘ enecevanewe o R _"." . - “g_ifﬁ:f;:«e;:*f

s
%‘}- s :;;_;
‘svuus ROSENBERG; ®TAL. ESPIONAGE R. JEROME EUazNE TARTAKON, »5“&4&
S *:tmmm' TARTAKOW IU‘I’ERVIEUED AT PHED OF MAY TWO WO TAST. -
A :

- 'CONCERNING JULIUS RD '
GLADLY FURNISH THE DAY B g
. ' *( .
THAT THE REASON HE IS DOINGTRIS IS THAT HE IS ¥OW TREATED ‘.8 5 .

ﬁ, THOUGH HE DOES NOT EXISZ AND THA}T 5 FEELS THAT OF HIS mzunss

(.. HE CAN AT LEAST SPEAL ON EQUAL TERMS. “CARTAKOW ADVISED m'r m: :
% EAS RECEIVED NO{ING WEATSOEVER POR HIS TROYBLE OR smucxs 0’ B
" DATE EXCEPT AHAT THE DETAINER AGATEST HIM FROMNBRONX COUNTY u§
- . REMOVED,/ HE ADVISED THAT THIS IN ITSELF SERVED BONQ EFUL PURPOSE

,Smc BE WAS NoT RELEASED OF PAROLE AND SINCE HE IS MORENAD ous -

ioo-ns
ﬁé}%‘ rfﬁé 2]

,‘-é’_'ucmu e
- 65-1538 (82)

- lpyrovcd
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; () FEORRAL BURRAD OF DNVESTIGM
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF :usmz
AT ‘a DA
e |
%mniz the following Teletype message to:
A
| ; GE TWO
ANETHINTHRRG, TARTAKOW STATED J .
FOR'ANY\MOMEY BECAUSE HE FULLY UNDERSTANDS ¥HE COMPLIATIONS 7,
- WHICH MIGHT ARISE FROM HIS ACTING AS A PATD IFORMANT Oy m ;‘
BUREAU. HE RID STATE, HOWEVER, TEAT HE IS INDEBTED O THE :
EXTENT TEAT ITWILL TAXE KIN WO YEARS T0 REPAY,CH THE BASIS |
OF FIPTY T0 ONZ E\DRED DOLLARS A WEEK WHICEAE EXPEcTs 20 ::j" .
BARN WORKING AS A PROTOGRAPHZR FOR HIS S STER. PARTAEOW m{:w -
ADVISED THAT AT COULD AV BERH DONG-POR— TN ¥AS-DONE.. i
| FUREHAR—TEA ™A LTHONGE ’ A T2 D TEAD HriT .,,;
’;‘, SN TGTAL-PRO RTAX O :;0! - SHER: ALL OF HIS UORK ,

CE mscussxons WITH Roszmaxac, ROSENBERG TOLD HIM THAT oN A aox.mu T

," - .4»;*_,’

Qf‘lgdtrl

e -wmrm, WHICH HE rmuxs WAS ULy POUR or us'r mn, wxm,m

v Bt ’m‘k""%; ~

Approved: | ‘ Sont

Spocial Agent in Chlf‘O_..‘ L

]
~ e ’.
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. UNITED STATES DKPABWT or JUB‘I'IOS
" >' £ ,.’{;', ‘i:‘ gty i . eecesceemeew
SR ~
;.::n» y %*m.“"‘ :

: W ’&‘rmnu the following Teletype message t0:
; ?m THREE

" UNIVERSITY AND THAT PERL TOOK THESE FILES TO nosmmms R
_ APARTMENT WHERZ ROSENBERG, PERL, ANOTHER MAN WHO WAS cu,um :_:.r‘.
FROM OUT OF TOWN (TARTAXOW BELIEVES 70 BE SIDOROVICE), AND & °
POURTH MAYN, SPZNT S8EVENTEEN MOHRS WITH TWO CAMERAS mowosmmn
‘YHE MATERIAL 80 THAT PERL COULD RETURN IT.. TARTAKOW STATED mr

‘.
i ,m -

. Y
4 . o e
- : L.

"‘ -

.-,

THE POURTE MAN IS DEFINITELY A MEMBER OF THE ROSENBERG APPARATUS. —

2%

THAT HE BAS NEVER BEEN ARRESTED, THAT EE HAS KEVER RECEIVED
PUBLICITY, AND TEAT EE IS THE MAN WHO LATER ON CONTACTED nvnx

GLASSMA¥ TO GO TO WILLIAM PERL WITH TWO THODSAND DOLLARS 70 FLEE

'THE COUNTRY. ' TARTAKOW STATED THAT OF ONE OCCASION THIS Iumvzmm.
" 00K ROSENBERG T0 ITHAGA, NEW YORK. TARTAKOW ADVISED THAT HE 7 %~
. CAN PURNISH INFORMATION WHICE WOULD ENABLE THE BUREAU a-o mzuﬁv;/az
AND LOCATE THIS INDIVIDUAL. TARTAKOW STATRD THAT SINCE TiE TIME -
ROSENBERG WAS SENT T0 SING SING, BROTMAN HAS BECOMZ VERY mamx '
‘WITH HIM AGAIN. TARTAKOW S8TATED THAT BROTHMAN 15 A *BIG Paomzz', " ‘;
.’ . AND A PATHOLOGICAL LIAR AND JUST AS NAUSEATING AS EVER, BUT mr -

;0.  FROM %HZ WAY BROTHMAN NOW TALES HE, TARTAKON, IS CONVINCED THAT
BROTHMAN CAN BE "SWUNG OVER AND MADE T0 TELL ALL HE KNows". .\

'!u" b T > - . ‘*“ :.3'.“
!’A“RMOU STATED THAT BROTEMAK IS BITTRER ‘I‘OWARD ROSENBERG BECAUSR o
e v:r L3N "p ‘7’5

OF 8, BROTHMAR, JAIL SENTENCE AND BECAUSE HE NEVER GOT AHE‘.I‘HIBG
* . «“:’;..en\ . N "5‘*:‘3«\_,
POR HHAT HE DID. ‘I'ARTAKOW EXPLAINED THIS BY SAYING THAT VHERE '
SR APprond Bent____ "™ .. s
s e L. Bpecial Agent in chauo ) ISR

l'“!

r-r{'.

¢ 2 -
-

B TN SRS TR, o b T R,
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. 6 FEDERAL BUERAU OF INVRSTIGATI. L
- USITED STATES DEPARTMRNT OF JUSTICE '..~_ '__;;' PRSI
U 4 ) R R
"495;: l’;:-"':"., . eeecescomsme .-
k. m’% *;4?*'.‘?» ~ . .
‘ 3‘?‘{!‘“. {i .'.‘f - - ’."‘
S Trmnlt the following Teletype asssage t0:
L . :
‘,43'3- -
'PAGE POUR
ROSENBERG IS A FANATIC AND DID WEAT HE DID POR 4 CAUSE, BBOTBHLI

C r".’.
1~:‘ Y -

DID IT FOR PERSONAL GAINS AND BECAUSE HE *JUST HAPPEKS T0 BE L
A MISERABLE %. TARTAKOW STATED THAT IN ALL OF Bnormums e
" DISCUSSIONS HE HAS ®NEVER TALKED LIKE A ROSENBERG", *rmmow Cen
| STATED THAT FOR THIS REASON EE IS SURE THAT  BROTEMAN CAN BE ,_L
GOTTEN TO. TARTAKOW STATED TBAT THIS covw/sz &ccom’usaxn v
DIRECTLY THROUGH BROTHMAN BEcmsr-; MESSING AND xmu-ou WODLD m
ALLOW IT. TARTAKOW STATED THAT IT MIGHT POSSIBLY BE ACCOMPLISHED
IN THREZ WAYS. HE ADVISED THAT HE HIMSELF MIGHT BE ABLE T0 DO -
IT BUT THAT HE WOULD NOT TRY BECAUSE BROTHMAN IS Ammny msmusrm /
OF HIM AND IP HE WERE NOT SUCCESSFUL OR IF HE WERE WRONG N ms .3
ORIGINAL ASSUMPTION, BROTHMAN WOULD KNOW HIM FOR AN Immm T
AND WOULD EXPOSE EIM 70 ROSENBERG AND ALL THE REST. TARTAKOW - =
‘STATED THAT A SECOND WAY WOULD BE THROUGE MIRIAM MOSKOWTTZ, ng s
_BROTEMAN IS MADLY IN LOVE WITH AND BECAUSE BROTEMAN LOOKS UP 70 m

- TARTAKOW STATED THAT BHE I8 AT A LOSS 1’0 UNDERSTAND TBE SITUATION

Wt

T~

'BETWEEN BROTIMAN, BROTHMAN'S WIFE AND MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ, "

.'~ ( /,‘,&

‘ TARTAKOW BTATED THAT BROTBMAN'S WIFE IS AWle OF !'HE FACT THAT ~
¥ %
e ) BBQ‘I‘HMAN WAS mVING AY AFFAIR UITH MIRIAM HOSKOYITZ AND DIDN'!'%;{

Tt .,_«. n*, ‘,Q s J"?t, N ’.

" - 3KEM ‘I‘O MIND IN THE LEAST, ALTHOUGH SHE WANTS T0O S‘IZAY MARRIE%*@ g‘x{v

",~:‘“,; A* %L ‘“Iv't“ts{‘\‘ s

e '1’0 BROTHHAN. TARTA.KOV BTA‘I‘ED THAT HE AND ROSENBERG HAD 'CHOPPED ‘”‘“‘

. RS e T PAor: SU Y IR A LR
Bemt______ N SR

Special Agent 4n ghgrgc o
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 UP" THAT SITUATION MAKY A TDME. TARTAKOW STATED THAT MIRIAM &
 MOSKOWITZ HAD BEEN THROWN OUT OF THE PARTY FOR 'mm.xnm
4ND TEAT BROTHMAN HAD IMEDIATELY QUIT THE PARTY WITH mm" :
. WARTAKOW DESCRIBED THE FRANKLINISM AS 'BOUBGEOIS sommnxsx'. e
4 'mupnnc AWAY FROM THE PARTY LINE®. TARTAKOW STATED mr A ;* ?

BROTHMAK'S WIFE, HE STATED THAT nvmxwm SHE GETS AN IDEA Tmr/{{/ |
BROTHMAN IS BECOMING INVOLVED IN SOMETHING WHICH WILL CAUSE BN

' MORE TROUBLE 8HE COMZS 0 THE FED AND PLEADS AND. CRIES AND urszrs _
BROTEMAN VERY MUCH. TARTAKOW ADVISED THAT ANY PRESSURE PUT OF e
BROTIMAX'S WIFE WOULD EFFECT BROTHNAN. TARTAKOW STATED THAT f" e
ANOTHER REASON WHY BROTHMAN IS S0 UPSET IS THAT HE HAS 80LD ° ek
HIMSELP FINANCIALLY, COMPLETELY AND ENTIRELY, TO JACOB fxmws.'..,.:
| TARTAKOW STATED THAT BROTHMAN 1S WORKING ON A PATENT wmcnﬁf “,
DEVELOPED WILL BELONG ONE HUNDRED PER CENT T0 mzws. mw As}L 5
 WELL AS OTHER ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF BROTHMAN FROM NOW O, wmw o
STATED THAT IN CONSIDERATION FOR ¥HIS, FREIDUS HAS PAID nnrmn

S vF’IVE ‘I'HOUSAND DOLIARS AND ALSO SENT VARIOUS GIFI’S T0 BROTBHAI'§

v‘,‘, Ty . e “}ﬂ; m[&
F&HILY AND FRIEN]B INCLUDING A NINETEEN INCH TELEVISION SE‘I‘ !‘0 i ,...l-
!;—'. .d e

= . va ul‘l:ad
S TBE HO'BBER AND PATHER OF MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ. BROTBMAN RECEIVED e P
. S resv . ,n,~ D os
HORP AT THE FHD TBA‘I' THIS SET HAD BEEN DELIVERAD ON MAY FIP‘BEEN
lpprond. Sent,_
. Spocisl Agent in Charge -




’«?\“’ ‘,—‘ -.: .

FIPTYONE. TARTAXOW ALSO STATED THAT BROTHMAN IS NOW Ax.wwzn Z.t

70 HAVE DRAVING INSTRUMENTS, TEXT BOOKS AND OTHER EQUIFMENT' = "’v
%0 WORK ON DRAWINGS FOR HIS PATENT AND THAT IF THESE THINGS um s
| WAKEN AWAY FROM HIM IT WOULD BE A SERIOUS BLOW. mwow ADVISED //
THAT GUIDO BROGELLI, AKA PETER wmcmxz. IS WELL. XNOWN T0 m Sl
" HE DESCRIBED MAGRINI AS SMOOTH AND ALERT, BUT NOT 00 OVERLY ¥

INTELLIGENT. TARTAKOW STATED THAT HE HAS MEVER HEARD mesu;,g___,;_'.ﬂ' _
MAKE ARY RADICAL OR LIBERAL STATEMENTS NOR HAS MAGRINI EvERY A

DISCUSSED ROSENBERG OR CP MATTERS. BE STATED THA’I‘ IN HI8 ornuox
MAGRINI IS NOT ACTING AS A RUSSIAN AGENT WORKING IN THIS commr

------

~ IN OTHER COUNTRIES. TARTAKOW STATED THAT WHEN MAGRINI us nnsr -
ARRESTED AND SENT TO THE FHD HE IS sURE ROSENBERG AD Bnomnn s
DID NOT KNOW HIM, HE ADDED HOWEVER THAT BUGENE DENNIS pID AW * S
THAT TEE WO OF THEM SPOKE ON NUMEROUS OCCASIONS. uxmow
STATED THAT MAGRINI WAS BORN ITALIAN BUT THAT HE cums SPANISE "
ALLEGIANCE AND THAT MAGRINI FOUGHT IN THE SPANISH CIVIL VAR, ik ’;
" TARTAKOW STATED THAT MAGRINI IS IN FATL POR PALSELY cmmm ' o
s c:mzxnsmr AND TEAT MAGRINI ADVISED THAT ALL nxcsssx\mr Ammu-rs

- ,;‘ "'@eq " A *v.u g'r" A

'yoa ms meDum BAIL UPON HIS ARRIVAL IN LOS ANGELES mva BKK]I

L , x m
e mm;.. unwcow STATED TEAT meaxn ms A VIFE um A wo uou'ms SR

TR e

e

o &Pprwod S e ___Sent
ey Spooial A.gont tn ch;rgo _, :
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?rmit the following Teletype message to: ’ A :

™, ~ -
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" PAGE SEVEN

"IN CALIFORNIA AND THAT MAGRINI DURING THE TIME HE WAS FIRST /L |
ARRRSTED AND HELD AT THE FED MENTIONED A NEW TYPE aau' HE WAS 5.

BUILDING. TARTAKOW STATED THAT HE HAD NO SPECIFIC INF'OPMATIOI e, f";
RELATIVE TO MAGRINI'S BACKGROUND BECAUSE HE HAS MEVER HAD .ur et
INTEREST IN MAGRIKI OTHER THAN THE FACT THAT MAGRINI SPEAKS I

SFANISE AND THAT EE, ‘TARTAKOW IS A STUDENT OF SPANISH. -mmov;f,‘g »

ADVISED THAT MAGRINI IS EXPECTED 70 BE REMOVED TO LOS ANGELES j‘f

-

e,

im ',;'.\ .

SOMETIME THIS WEEK AND THAT HE WOULD FIND OUT ALL EE COULD BEFORE :
| THEN. TARTAKOW ALSO ADVISED THAT UPON HIS RELEASE FRON PRISON
EE EXPECTS BLOCE TO CONTACT HIN, TARTAKOW WILL BE mzcomcm |
ON FRIDAY, MAY TWENTYFIVE NEXT FOR MQRE SPECIFIC INPORMATION - £y
CONCERNING THE BOLIDAY WEEKEND PERL IS SUPPOSED 10 HAVE ump_;;; .,
SECRET FILES FROM COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY AND ALSO FOR PURTHER THFo
-+ ‘CONCERNING THE IDENTI¥Y OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO CONTACTED VIVIL! i
.. . GLASSMAN. IT IS NOTED TEAT WILLIAM PERL WAS IN CLEVELAND," omo.
OB BOTH JULY FOUR NINETEEN PORTYNINE AND JULY POUR NINETERN FIPTY
" BUT TEAT ‘JULY PoUR PORTININE WAS ON A MONDAY AND IT WOULD HAVE

4\‘”’»” )
ﬂ;p}» A
szg Posqzsw FOR PZRL TO MAKE A TRIP T0 NEW Yom: ARD BACK vnaour

_ Jq”:,,‘i".
:l.Tl.KING ANNUAL LEAVE, RACA LEAVE RECORDS REFLEOT THAT PERL m
% hue-"j‘

< NYC JuLY EIGHmu 7O TWENIYTO FORTININE, mE msconns oi:' mz wzs 7
“"‘w“-‘,":” . ‘ N wlans .

« _: .w'
' Y

- lpprond
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% ,imm; the following Teletype message $o:
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mex xIGET SRS

dccoum OF ONZ HUNDRED DOLIARS OF JULY EIGHTEEN PORTYNIKE AND
“AGAIN OF APRIL THIRTEEN FIFTY. IURING APRIL PIFTY PERL M8 5~ j
@ . ENGAGED A8 A¥ IESTRUCTOR IN THE PEYSICS DEPARTMENT, couman
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4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF xmsucnzorj:) s YORK. NEW YORK
MAY 23, 1951

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST,ICE
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‘Transmit the following Teletype message to: CLEVELAND - w .

JULIUS ROSENB/HG; ETAL, ESPIONAGE B. CONFIDENTIAL INFCRMANT
JIROME K. TARTAKOV, ADVISED TEIS OFFICE UURING ONZ OF HIS PAST

v n

DISCUSSIONS WITH JULIUS ROSENBERG AT.THE FHD THAT ROSENBERG TOLD \

-

HIN THAT ON *A HOLIDAY VGEKEND VHICH E BELIGVES 70 35 THE FOURTH . A\
OF JULY OF LAST YEAR", VILLIAN PERL REMOVED SOME SECRET PILES o

FROL A LABORATORY LOCATED AT COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY AND THAT PEZRL

00K THSE FILES 70 ROSENBIRG'S APARTIZNT AT KNICKSRBOCKER VILLAGE,

¥YC, WH:RE ROSENBZRG, PERL, ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL WHO WAS CALLED IN -

FROi: OUT OF TOWN (TARTAKOW BELIEVES T0 BE SIDOROVICH), AND A FOURTH

)
s\

HAN, AND TOGEZTH:R THEY SPENT SEVENTEEN HOURS WITH TWO CAMERAS PHOTOGRAPHING
THE MATERIAL \MICH PERL HAD OBTAINED IN ORDER THAT PSRL COULD RETURN
IT AT KI5 EARLIEST CONVANIENCE 20 COLUMBIA UNIVIRSITY. TARTAKOW STATED
THAT ‘THZ FOURTH MAN IS A DUFINITE MEMBER OF THY ROSENBERG APPARATUS,

THAT HE HAS um.a BEEN ARRSSTED, THAT HE HAS NSVER RECEIVED PUB IcITY

AND THAT R Ib THE MAN WHO SUBSEQULNTLY CONTACTED vxqu GLAGSHA

ARRANGE FOR H'R 70 PROCZED 1‘0 CLEVELAND T0 CON?AGT UILLIAM

HIli VITE TVO THOUSAND DOLLAR» IN ORDER TO FAGILITA‘.Z HIS FLIGH R CHETE
R/ GRANVILLE

THY UFITED STATLS. IT IS NOTED THAT NILLIAN P.RL WAS IN cLEvida _.:,’,’f T,
MR MARCE J
OBI0 01 307 JULY FOUR NIVETSEN FORFINING AND SULY FOUR NINSTERN{FISThomansns
. --NI1ICIiT SUPERVISOR
BUT TdAT JULY FOUR FORTYNINE WAS ON A MONDAY AND IT WOULD HAVE B s
. «. MR. ]
POSSIBLY Fo PERL 0 MAKE A TRI® TO NY AND BACK WITHOUD TAKING AL AL
/ ee ‘5.‘/536 . . --+CHIEF CLERK

: ﬁppro% :

cc 65~15380 ~ Y : : ..-Pnopxn:‘-y
65-15387 -~ : L e _ - u?mz‘«%"(
WFN: DAA/JF d i g , £ 4......., .
_ | ' Ny LM

W Agent in Charge
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‘Tunemi; the following Teletype message to:

- PiLE TVO | | ‘
HACA IEAVE ESCURDS REFLECT THAT PERL WAS IN NYC JULY EIGHTEEN TO TVENTYTVO
PORTYNINE. THG RECORDS OF T VST S1DE BAYK, NIC, REFLECT THAT PEAL

© MADE A VITHDRAVAL FROU HIS ACCOUNT OF ONE HUNDRZD DOLLARS ON JULY

- DIGHTEEN FORTYNINE AND AGAIN ON APRIL _mmm: FIFTY, DTURING AFRIL :
PIFTY PLEL WAS ENGAGED AS AN INSTRUGTOR IN THL PHYSICS DEPARTMENT,

COLW®IA UNIVERSITY, EFFECTIVE JULY ONE FIFPY. - CLEVELAND IS REQUESTED

-

-

: IOF PIRL AID SIi)OROVICH ON JULY FOUR FORTYNIKE AND JULY FPOUR FIFTY.

SCHEIDT

Slntr__________jl ‘ v!cr________

TO YURNISH NY WITH ANY INFO IV THIIH FILES RiFLECTING THE ACTIVITIES —

- v v ——



